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REPORTS ANALYSIS REFERRAL
TO
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

November 10, 1986
DATE

ANALYST: Robin Kelly

I. COMMITTEE: Marks for Congress Committee
AKA Milton Marks' Friends
C00153205
Charles Puck, Jr., Treasurer
(October 8, 1986-Present)l/
David Kurland, Treasurer
(April 17, 1985-October 8, 1986)
Peter Burns, Treasurer
(April 5, 1982-April 17, 1985)
350 California Street, Suite 1220
San Francisco, CA 941042

II. RELEVANT STATUTE: 2 U.S.C. §44la(f)

)

III. BACKGROUND:
Receipt of an Apparent Excessive Contribution.

The Marks for Congress Committee ("the Committee"™) has
received and partially repaid a $256,500 apparent excessive
contribution in the form of a loan from the candidate's
spouse.

The Committee's 1981-82 and 1983-84 election cycle
reports disclosed the receipt of a $265,000 loan from the
"personal funds"™ of the candidate, Milton Marks, on October
27, 1982 for the 1982 General election (see examples at
Attachment 2). Throughout these reporting periods, no
disbursements in repayment of this loan were disclosed by
the Committee.
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Schedule C of the Committee's 1985 Mid-Year Report
failed to disclose the status of the $265,000 candidate
loan; however, the Committee did disclose a $269,000 loan
with a receipt date of October 27, 1982 as being from
Carolene Marks, the wife of the candidate (Attachment 3).

1/ Mr. Frank Masino, counsel for the Committee, has
submitted some of the correspondence relating to this matter.

2/ The Committee informed the Commission of a change in
address on October 8, 1986.
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The Committee also disclosed on Schedule C a total of
$159,000 owed to Carolene Marks in interest on this loan.
In addition, the Committee disclosed on Schedule C a total
of $35,000 in repayment of the principal and $15,000 in
payment of the interest; however, no Schedule B was provided
to support these payments.3

Schedule C of the Committee's 1985 Year End Report
disclosed the $269,000 1loan as being from Mrs. Marks
(Attachment 4). Of this amount, $105,000 was disclosed as
having been repaid. The interest owed to Mrs. Marks on this
loan was disclosed as $201,800, of which $45,000 was shown
as having been paid. The Committee disclosed on Schedule B
three (3) payments of $35,000 each made to Mrs. Marks on
June 29, September 4, and November 11, 1985 in repayment of

O the principal, and three (3) payments of $15,000 each made
to Mrs. Marks on these dates in payment of the interest.

o This report failed to include the $265,000 candidate loan.

i A Request for Additional Information ("RFAI") was sent

" to the Committee on April 1, 1986 regarding the 1985 Year
End Report (Attachment 5). The RFAI noted the receipt of the

un apparent excessive contribution from Mrs. Marks and

requested the refund of the amount in excess of $1,000.

~ The RFAI also requested clarification of the current status
o of the candidate loan.
< A Second Notice was sent to the Committee on April 24,
1986 for failure to respond (Attachment 6).

o

On May 29, 1986 a Reports Analysis Division analyst
o called the treasurer, Mr. David Kurland (Attachment 7). The
o analyst explained that the loan from the candidate's wife

was considered an excessive contribution. The treasurer
said he believed the money was from community property and
that he would clarify this in an amendment.

On May 30, 1986 a 1985 Amended Year End Report was
received (Attachment 8). The report now disclosed the
$269,000 loan as being from Carolene and Milton Marks with a
notation, "As Community Property." 1Interest on the loan was
shown as being owed to Mr. and Mrs. Marks in the amount of
$201,800.

3/ The Committee reported an outstanding balance of $230,000
for this 1loan. The Committee later clarified that the actual
amount of the loan was $265,000.
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On June 17, 1986 a RFAI was sent regarding the 1985
Amended Year End Report (Attachment 9). The RFAI informed
the Committee that the candidate's wife was subject to the
$1,000 per election limitation. In addition, the RFAI asked
if the loan in gquestion was secured by property or other
joint assets.

The treasurer, Mr. Kurland, responded on June 30, 1986
(Attachment 10). The response stated that the loan was made
from "cash™ which was considered "community property under
California law; therefore, the loan made to the campaign was
the candidate's.”

On August 8, 1986 a Second Notice was sent to the
Committee for failure to adequately respond (Attachment 11).
The notice cited 11 CFR 110.10(b)(3) and explained that,
"For purposes of the Federal Election Campaign Act, each
spouse in a community property state is considered to be a
legal owner of an equal interest in all Jjointly held
property. Thus, fifty percent of the total value of the
jointly held assets are considered to be the personal funds
of the candidate." In addition, the notice requested that

the Committee provide the total value of the jointly held
assets that were used to make this loan to the Committee.

On August 21, 1986 the analyst received a call from Mr.
Frank Masino (Attachment 12). He explained that he was now
counsel for the Committee and that Mr. Kurland had been
removed as treasurer. Mr. Masino said that the August 8,
1986 letter from the Commission was the first correspondence
he had received regarding this matter, and requested an
extension of time in which to respond. The analyst advised
Mr. Masino of the seriousness of the matter and told him to
respond as soon as possible. Mr. Masino said he first
needed to get copies of the Committee's reports from Mr.
Rurland and talk with the candidate.

On August 25, 1986, a letter was received at the
Commission from Mr. Masino, in which he repeated his
intention to respond as soon as possible (Attachment 13).

On September 15, 1986 Mr. Masino called the analyst and
said that he had asked Mr. Kurland to send the reports;
however, so far he had not received them (Attachment 14).
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On September 19, 1986 the analyst called Mr. Masino to
see if the reports had been received (Attachment 15). Mr,
Masino said he still hadn't received the reports and wasn't
sure Mr. Kurland would cooperate. Then Mr. Masino said that
he could have someone from his D.C. office pick up copies of
the reports at the Commission. Mr. Starr from Mr.
Masino's office picked up the 1985-1986 reports at the FEC
that same day. Also on this date, a letter was received at
the Commission from Mr. Masino, in which he stated that he
would be able to pick up the records from Mr. Kurland on
September 19, 1986 (Attachment 16).

On September 25, 1986 a response was received from Mr.
Masino (Attachment 17). In the reply, Mr. Masino stated
that he had done a preliminary review and had determined
that Mr. and Mrs. Marks loaned a total of $265,000 to the
Committee in October 1982. The funds used to make up the
loan were borrowed against stock held in four (4) separate
accounts. Two (2) of these accounts were in both their
names and were the source of funds for loans totalling
$15,000. The other two (2) accounts were in Mrs. Marks'
name only, and were the source of funds for loans totalling
$250,000. Based on this information, the analyst determined
that the apparent excessive amount received from Mrs. Marks
was $256,500. Mr. Masino further stated that "of the
$250,000 provided from the accounts in Mrs. Marks' name,
$200,000 has been repaid,"™ and indicated that the remainder
would be repaid as soon as possible.i

The analyst called Mr. Masino on September 26, 1986
(Attachment 18). Mr. Masino said that he was still
researching the reports and trying to determine the amount
of money in the accounts at the time the loan was incurred.
He stated that the funds used were "community property", by
California law. To date no further responses regarding this
matter have been received.

4/ Records at the Commission indicate the Committee has repaid a
total of $140,000 in principal and $60,000 in interest. These
amounts include payments of $35,000 in principal and $15,000 in
interest which were apparently made during the 1986 April
Quarterly reporting period and for which the Committee has failed
to provide a Schedule B. Schedule C of the Committee's 1986 July
Quarterly Report disclosed a total of $13,127 in additional
interest owed to Mr. and Mrs. Marks for 1986.
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Iv.

OTHER PENDING MATTERS INITIATED BY RAD:

Two RFAIs were sent to the Committee on September 30,
1986. They referenced the 1986 April Quarterly and July
Quarterly Reports. The letters requested that the Committee
provide missing schedules and correct mathematical errors
detected in review. On October 23, 1986, a Second Notice was
sent to the Committee for failure to respond to these RFAIs.
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FEVErAL ELECTION COﬂHIS%XUh DATE 10NOVH6 .
1v83-1984
CANDIDATE INDEX OF SUPPORT ING DOCUMENTS - (E) PAGE 1
CANDIDATE/CUMMITTEE/LUCUMENT RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS & OF MICROEILM

OFEICE SOUGHT/ PARTY PRIMARY GENERAL PRIMARY GENERAL COVERAGE DATES PAGES LOCATION
IYPE OF FILER

MAKRIS, MILTON HOUSE 05 REPUBLICAN PARTY CALIEOKNIA 1982 ELECTION 1D$# H2CA03012

1. STA1TEMENT OF CANUIDATE
2. CANVIDATE REPUKTS OF RECEIFPTS & EXPENUITURES
3. FPRINCIPAL CAMPALIGN COMMITTEE

MAKKS FUR CONGRESS COMMITTEE IDé CO00153205 HOUSE

1983 MID-YLAR RUPORT 5,257 7,867 1JAN33 -30JUN83 11 B83HSE/249/189%6
MID-TEAK RLYPUKY = AMENDMENT $,257 7,867 1JANB3 -30JUNSB3 10 84HSE/260/2497
KREQUEST FUX AULLITIONAL INFOKRMATION 1JANB3 -30JUNB3 1 84FEC/307/5023
KEUUESY FUOKR ALLLTIONAL INFUKMATIUN 2ND 1JANB3 -30JUNB3 4 84FEC/313/233
YEAE- NN S1 9,500 1JUL83 -31DEC83 7 84HSE/254/265
YEAR=UND - AMENUMENT 51 9,500 1JUL83 -31DECS83 7 B84HSE/260/2479
REQUEST FON AUDITIONAL INFOKMATION 1JuL83 -31DECSB3 2 84FEC/307/5025
KEWUESY FUK ADDLITIUNAL 1INFOKMALIUN 2NUD 1JUuL83 -31DECE3 1 84FEC/313/2707

1984 MISCLLLANEUUS KEPORT B8MAYB4 TO0 FEC 1 B4HSE/260/1237
M1D- YEAN KEPORT 0 0 1JANSB4 -30JUNS4 S B84HSE/266/4170
YEAR-END 51 0 1JuL84 -31DEC84 6 85HSE/285/1111

TOTAL 0 5,359 0 17,367 55 TOTAL PAGES

4. AUTHOKRIZED CUMMITITEES
4B. TKANSEEKS IN EKOM JOINT FUNDRAISING COUMMITTEES

A1l reports listed above have been reviewed.
Ending cash-on-hand as of 12/31/84: $489.81
Outstanding debts and obligations as of 12/31/84: $329,889,44
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19°5-1986

DATE 10NOVS6

CANDIDATE INDEX OF SUPPOKRTING DOCUMENTS - (E) PAGE 1
CANDIDATE/COMMITTEE/DIUCUMENT RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS $ OF RICROFE ILNM
OFFICE SOUGHT/ FPARTY PRIMARY GENERAL PRIMARY GENERAL COVERAGE DATES PAGES LOCATION
IYPE OF FILER -
“Ne
MARKS, MIL1ON HUUSE 05 KEPUBLICAN FPARTY CALIFORNIA 1982 ELECTION ID$ H2CA05012 z
1. SI1IATEMENT OF CANDIDATE
2, PRINCIFAL CAMFALGN COMMITTEE
MAKKS FOUK CONGRESS CUMMITTEE I1D¢ C00153205 HOUSE
198% MIGCELLANEUUS KEPORT TO FEC 17APR8S 1 BSHSE/286/2282
MID-YEAR HIPORT S 1JANBS -30JUNBS 16 BSHSE/288/1299
MIV-YXAK KEFOURT AMENIIMENY - 1JANBS -30JUNBS 2 B5HSE/291/1896
REQUEST FOR ALDITIUNAL INFORMATION 1JANSBS -30JUNBS 4 85FEC/392/70952
KEQUEST FOR AUDDITIONAL INFOKMATION 2ND 1JANBS -30JUNBS S 8SFEC/393/414
YEAR-END 392,983 153,174 1JANB8J -31DEC8S 34 86HSB/296/406'
YEAK- END - ANENDIMENT 392,983 153,174 1JANBS -31DECES 35 B6HSE/305/0646
YEAR-TIND - AMENDMENT - - 1JANBS -31DEC8S 1 B86HSE/ 30574605
YEAR~-END ~ AMENDMENT = - 1JANBS -31DECB5 1 86HSE/312/3699
YEAR-END - AMENDMENT = - 1JANBS -31DECSBS 1 86HSE/314/2722
YEAK~-END - AMENDMENT = - 1JANBS -31DECSBS 2 B86HSE/314/3756
REQUEST FOK ADDITIONAL INFOKMATION 1JANBS -31DEC8S " 4 B6FEC/406/4660
REQUEST FOR AUDUITIONAL INFOKMATION 2ND 1JANBS5 -31DECBS S 86FEC/412/2115
REQUEST FUR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 1JANSS -31DECS8S 2 B6FEC/416/5291
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 2ND 1JANSS -31DECS8S 2 B86FEC/426/3442
1986 MISCELLANEOUS REPORT T0 FEC 16SEP86 1 B86HSE/314/1631
STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION - AMENDMENT 80CT86 1 B6HSE/313/0002
APRIL QUARTERLY 30,633 53,315 1JANB6 -31MARB6 6 B6HSE/302/4367
APRIL QUARTERLY - AMENDMENT 30,633 53,315 1JANBG6 -31MARS6 3 86H8B/305/0566
REQUEST FOR ADDITIOMNAL INEFOKRMATION 1JANB6 -31MARBG 2 B6FEC/432/2644
REQUEST FOK AUDITIONAL INFOFMATION 2ND 1JANB6 -31MARB6 6 8G6EEC/442/0989
JULY QUARTERLY 37,761 450 1APR86 -30JUNBG 12 BGHSE/309/3668
KEQUESY EOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 1APRB86 -30JUNB6 3 B86FEC/432/2640
KEQUESY FOk AUDITIONAL INFOKMATION 2ND 1APRB6 -30JUNB6 1 86FEC/442/0995
TOTAL 37,761 423,616 450 206,489 150 TOTAL PAGES

3. AUTHOK1ZEDD COMMITITEES

4. JUOINT FUNDKRAISING COMMITTEES AUTHURIZED BY THE CAMPAIGN

A1l reports 1isted above have been reviewed.
$31,020.51
Outstanding debts and obligations as of 6/30/86:

Ending cash-on-hand as of 6/30/86:
$331,979.96
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINCTON, D.C_ 20463

David B. Kurland, Treasurer

Milton Marks' Friends (AKA
Marks for Congress)

333 Market Street, 29th Ploor

8an Francisco, CA 94105

Jdentification Rumber: C00153205
Reference: Year End Report (1/1/85-12/31/85)
Dear Nr. Kurland:

This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary
review of the report(s) referenced above. The review raised
questions concerning certain {information contained in the
report(s). An itemization follows:

=Schedule A of your report (pertinent portion attached)
discloses contributions which appear to exceed the
limits get forth in the Act. An individuval or a
political committee, other than a multicandidate
comnittee may not make contributions to a candidate for
Federal office in excess of §1,000 per election. 1f
you have received contributions which exceed the
limits, the Commission recommends that you refund to
the donors the amount in excess of $1,000. Your report
also discloses an apparent corporate contribution from
The Northern California Construction Institute. This
is prohibited unless it is made from a separate
segregated fund established by the organization. If
you have received ©prohibited contributions, the
Commission recommends that you refund the full amounts
to the donors. The Commission should be notified in
writing if any refunds are necessary. In addition, any
refunds should appear on Line 20 of the Detailed
Summary Page and Schedule B of your next report. (2
U.85.C. §S441la(a) and (f) and 441b(a))

The tera ®contribution® includes any gife,
subscription, loan, advance, or deposit of money or
anything of value made by any person for the purpose of
influencing any election for Federal office.

If you £ind the contributions in question were
disclosed {incompletely or incorrectly, please amend
your original report with the clarifying information.




. ATTACHI’T 5 (page 2 0f2)

Although the Commission may take further legal steps @/L’
concerning the acceptance of excessive and prohibited '
contributions, prompt action by you to refund the
contributions will be taken into consideration by the /

Commission.

=The beginning cash balance of this report should equal
the ending balance of your 1984 Year End report.
Please clarify this discrepancy and amend any
subsequent report(s) which may be ‘affected by this
correction.

=Columns A and B, Line 7(a) of the Summary Page should
"equal Line 17 of the Detailed Summary Page.

=Line 8 of the Summary Page should esqual Line 27 of the
Detajiled Summary Page.

=Line 24 Column A of the Detailed Summary Page should
equal Line 16 of the Detailed Summary Page.

-Commission Regulations require the continuous
rgeporting of all outstanding loans. This report omits
the loan(s) itemized on your previous report(s).
Please amend your report(s) to indicate the current
status of the following loan(s): Milton Marks (11 CFR
104.3(4) and 104.11)

-Commission Regulations require the continuous
reporting of all outstanding debts. Review of this
report indicates an omission a debt itemized on your
previous report(s). (11 CPR 104.3(4) and 104.11)
Please amend your report to indicate the current status
of this omitted debt:

2 0y

5

N
™

o
T
o

9

The Sleviw Co.

L "

An amendment to your original report(s) correcting the above
problem(s) should be filed with the Clerk of the BHouse of
Representatives, 1036 Longworth House Office Building,
Washington, DC 20515 within fifteen (15) days of the date of
this letter. If you need assistance, please feel free to contact
me on our toll-free number, (800) 424-9530. My local number is

(202) 376-2480.
S8incerely,

Thomas White
Reports Analyst
Reports Analysis Division




FEDERAL ELECTI‘MMISSION

WASHINCTON, D.C. 20463

RQ-3
April 24, 1986

David E. Kurland, Treasurer

Milton Marks®' Friends (AKA
Marks for Congress)

333 Market Street, 29th Floor

San Prancisco, CA 94105

Identification Number: C00153205
Reference: Year End Report (1/1/85-12/31/85)
Dear Mr. Kurland:

This letter is to inform you that as of April 23, 1986, the
Commission has not received your response to our request for
additional information, dated April 1, 1986. That notice
requested information essential to full public disclosure of your
Pederal election financial activity and to ensure compliance with
provisions of the Pederal Election Campaign Act (the Act). A
copy of our original request is enclosed.

If no response is received within fifteen (15) days from the date
of this notice, the Commission may choose to initiate audit or
legal enforcement action.

If you should have any questions related to this matter, please
contact Thomas White on our toll-free number (800) 424-9530 or
our local number (202) 376-2480.

Sincerely,

L) &

John D. Gibson
Assistant Staff Director
Reports Analysis Division

Bnclosure
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MEMORANDUM FOR FILES: TELECON

SUBJECT: RFAI concerning an excessive loan from the candidate's wife

FROM: Robin Kelly, analyst
v0: David Kurland, Treasurer (415)442-6958

NAME OF COMMITTEE: Marks for Congress - CA/05

DATE: May 29, 1986

On May 29, 1986 I called Mr. Kurland, the committee's treasurer. I explained
to him that it appeared the committee had accepted an excessive contribution from
the candidate's wife. He told me that he believed the money was from community
property and said he would amend his reports to clarify this.
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINCTON, D.C. 20463

David E. Kurland, Treasurer

Milton Marks®' Friends (AKA
Marks for Congress)

333 Market Street, 29th Floor

San Prancisco, CA 94105

Identification Number: C00153205
Reference: Amended Year End Report (1/1/85-12/31/85)

Dear Mr. Kurland:

This letter 1is prompted by the Commission's preliminary
review of the report(s) referenced above. The review raised
questions concerning certain information contained in the
report(s). An itemization follows:

=Schedule C of your report (pertinent portion attached)
discloses a contribution which appears to exceed the
limits set forth in the Act. An individual may not
make contributions to a candidate for Pederal office in
excess of $1,000 per election. A candidate's spousc is
subject to the same limitations. If the contributions
or loans in question were secured by property based on
joint assets, please clarify your report with the
following information:

- the name and address of the 1lending

institution

the interest rate

whether or not the loan was secured

the due date or amortization schedule

brief description of the collateral or

property used as a basis for the loan

the owners of the collateral or the property

used as a basis for the loan

- the ¢type of ownership of such property
(e.g., tenants by the entireties, Jjoint
tenants, tenants in common, etc.)

- the percentage o©of such property owned by
each owmer

- value of such property

- the names of all signatories on both the
security instrument and the commercial note

- the capacity in which each signatory signed
(e.g., co~maker, endorser, guarantor)

If upon further examination, you find that you have
geceived a contribution which exceeds the limits, the
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Commission recommends that you refund to the donor the
amount in excess of §1,000 per election. The
Commission should be notified in writing if a refund is
necessary. In addition, any refund or repayment should
appear on your next report on Line 19 or 20 of the
Detailed Summary Page, as appropriate. (11 CFR 100.7,
100.80 110010)

Although the Commission may take further steps
concerning the acceptance of an excessive contribution,
prompt action by you to refund the excessive amount
‘will be taken into consideration.

An amendment to your original report(s) correcting the above
problem(s) should be filed with the Clerk of the House of
Representatives, 1036 Longworth Bouse Office Building,
Washington, DC 20515 within fifteen (15) days of the date of
this letter. If you need assistance, please feel free to contact
me on our toll-free number, (800) 424-9530. My local number is

(202) 376-2480.
Sincerely,

Lot /:z.{;é7

Robin Kelly
Reports Analyst
Reports Analysis Division
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June 23, 1986 4 :
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[ =]
&
Ma. Rodir Relly

Report Anslyst{s Division

flovse of Representatives

1036 Longworih House Office Bldg.
VWashington, DC 20S1S

100609

Re: Asrnded Year Bnd Report (1/1/85-12/31/8%)
Dear Robvim:

Answers to your queries of Jeme 17th, ore &d Tollows:

Scngtor and ¥Mrs.Marks have been man ond wife since August 14, 1935
aré wvere and vemain Californis vesidents. This property fis com-
mmnity property unde:s Csliformis law, therefore, the loar made to
the cacpaign was the cacdidate’a. It was made §n cash 90 the,

1) Bsces and address of vhere the funds come frem {s the
Candidate’'s, 53 Jovden Scree:, San Pranciecc 9411b

2) Under the definition of Commurity Property, there is con-
tro) over the funds by either party. Ve have smendel our
f1ling forms to reflect this per your fmetrecticns.

3) The rate of interest fs set by mr 8s treasurer ssing
broker‘'s fnterest rates on margis money.

4) As to “refuné™: the campaigr returss to the Marks. funds
as received and will continue to do so 8s quickly as possible,

S) There is mo ether dedt.

Sery truly yours,

Carolene Narks
Milton Nr.&s

SANIR I AVENUE ML VRISV TR T TENR el
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ATTACHMENT 11 (page 1 of 2)

RQ-3

David E. Kurland, Treasurer

Milton Marks' Friends (ARA
Marks for Congress)

333 Market Street, 29th Ploor

Ban Prancisco, CA 94105

Tdentification Number: C00153205
Reference: Amended Year End Report (1/1/85-12/31/85)
Dear Mr. Kurland:

On June 17, 1986 you were notified that a review of the
above-referenced report(s) raised gquestions as to specific
contributions and/or expenditures, and the reporting of certain
information required by the Pederal Election Campaign Act.

Your June 23, 1986 response is incomplete because you have
not provided all the requested information. For this response to
be oconsidered adequate, the following information is still
required.

=Your response indicates that the loan made by the
candidate and the candidate's spouse to your committee
was solely from the candidate because of the community
property law in California. Please note that
candidates for Pederal office may make unlimited
expenditures from "personal funds", Under 11 CFR
110.10(b) (3) a candidate may use a portion of assets
jointly owned with his or her spouse as personal funds.
The portion of the jointly owned assets that shall be
considered as personal funds of the candidate shall be
that portion which {s the candidate's share under the
instrument (s) of conveyance or ownership.

Por purposes Of the Pederal Election Campaign Act, each
spouse in a community property state is considered to
be a legal owner of an equal interest in all jointly
beld property. Thus, fifty percent of the total value
Of the Jjointly held assets are considered to be the
personal funds of the candidate.

Please provide the total value of the 3jointly bheld
assets that were used to make this loan to your
Committee.
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. A1QNMENT 11(page 2 of 2)

If this information is not received by the Commission within
gifteen (15) days from the date of this notice, the Commission
may chooss to initiate audit or legal enforcement action.

If you should have any gquestions related to this matter,
please contact Robin Kelly on our toll-free number (800) 424-9530
or our local number (202) 376~2480.

Sincerely,

- e
-
-
-
-

% John D. Gibson
Assistant Staff Director
Reports Analysis Division
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MEMORANDUM FOR FILES: TELECON

SUBJECT: RFAI sent on the Amended 1985 Year End Report

FROM: call initiated by Mr. Frank Masino, Counsel for the Committee
'1‘0:' Robin Kelly, RAD analyst

NAME OF COMMITTEE: Marks for Congress (CA/05)

DATE: August 21, 1986

Mr. Frank Masino called. He said he had received the Commission's letter
dated August 8, 1986 which requested information regarding the 1985 Amended
Year End Report. He told me that. Mr. Kurland was no longer treasurer and that
he was now counsel for the conmittee. He noted that this was the first correspon-
dence he had received and wanted to know if he could have an extension. I
explained to him the situation was serious and advised him to get a response
sent in as soon as possible. He told me that he needed to get the reports
from the treasurer and talk to the candidate.




KECEIVED

ATTACHMENT 13
e one

AUG 22 186 Crcxinmc & Gricory

A PRCHEWURA, ¢ BRI aTuP
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SAN FRANCISCO. CALIFORNIA 3§

REGULAR MAIL (413) 34310%

August 22, 1988

Ms. Robin Kelly

Reports Analysis [Mvision
Federal Election Commission
999 "E" Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

Re: FEC Inquiry into Amended Year End Report
(1/1/85 - 12/31/85); Indentification
No. C0015320S.
Dear Mr. Kelly:

This is to confirm our telephone conversation yesterday concerning the above
matter and the FEC's letter of August 8, 1986, to Mr. David Kurland.

As | indicated in our conversation, Senator Marks intends to make prompt response
to the inquiry set forth in that letter, but will not be able to do so within the time
specified. | will contact you in the very near future to let you know of our progress in
this matter.

If, in the meantime, you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
e, Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation.

Sincerely,

FNM/smd

cc: Senator Milton Marks
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MEMORANDUM FOR FILES: TELECON
SUBJECT: Attempt to receive campaign reports from the treasurer

PFROM: call initiated by Frank Masino, Counsel for the Committee

T0: Robin Kelly, RAD analyst

U3

NAME OF COMMITTEE: Marks for Congress - CA/05

DATE: September 15, 1986

Mr. Masino called to tell me he had asked the treasurer to send him the reports.
N To date, he had not received them.

J 4 0 7

o
T
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MEMORANDUM FOR FILES: TELECON
SUBJECT: Status on Response from committee
FROM: Call made by Robin Kelly, RAD Analyst
'ro;’ Mr. Frank Masino, Counsel (415) 393-9214

NAME OF COMMITTEE: Marks for Congress - CA/05

DATE: September 19, 1986

P4

2

On September 19, 1986, I called Mr. Masino to see if he had received
the reports yet. He said he had not and that he wasn't sure the treasurer
was going to cooperate. Mr. Masino said he could have someone from his
D.C. office pick up copies of the reports. I told him I would copy the
1985 and 1986 reports and have them ready.

2

)
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¢ - SAN FRANCISCO Ba1 esasmaren 5 ¢ socoe _;
WEMIN © GIBECT Bl MUNBER TELBPHONE 02 400 7400
e J September 18, 1986 ‘
I J 3 ’ * "; 'S
X
FEDERAL EXPRESS - TR g
Ms. Robin Kelly 4 - “
Reports Analysis Division 0 A7
Pederal Rlection Commission P AR
999 "E" Street, M.W. / g e
Washington, D.C. 20463 P RATEE

Re: PEC Inquiry into Amended Year End Report
(1/1/85 - 12/31/85); !Monttueuﬂon
¥o. C0015320S.

Dear Ms. Kelly:

By letter dated September 8, 1986, Mr. David Kurland was formally
notified of his removal as Tresurer of Priends of Milton Marks - 11
(Marks for Congress, ldentification No. C00153205). That letter
also directed Mr. Kurland to turn over all records in his possession
regarding his activities in that position to me. On September 16,
1986, my office contacted Mr. Kurland and was informed that those
records would not be available for me to pick up until Priday,
September 19, 1986.

Please consider this forsmal notitication of a change to the
Statement of Organigzation and be assured that we will be responding
to the PEC's pending inquiry as soon as practicable after my receipt
and review of those records.

’q'zqsno“lo.i 71942292y

Sincerely,

cc:t Clerk of the Bouse of Representatives

FNM/naa

FEDERAL EXPRESS WO. 1836433710.
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LA OFFICES OF
CHICKERING & GREGORY
TELEPHONE (418) 393-9000 A CLETICCIeNAL, GEIRERAREN WASHINGTON D.C. OFFICE
THREE EMBARCADERO CINTER W A STIENT W
€oot AdoREsS BeHTH FLOOR surTE 600
~Cwcanta" WASHINGTON. . C. 30008
SAN FRANCISCO 94111

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER TELEPHONE (202) 483:-7486

(415) 393-9214
September 24, 1986

FEDERAL EXPRESS

Ms. Robin Kelly

Reports Analysis Division
Federal Election Commission
999 "E" Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

T
.:\v
Re: FEC Inquiry into Amended Year End Report
Y (1/1/85 - 12/31/85); ldentification
i No. €00153205.
N
Dear Ms. Kelly:
~
We have received and begun our review of Mr. Kurland's records
C and the documents provided by your office. We are still missing copies
of the year-end reports for 1983 and 1984. However, Ms. Linda Tangrey
T of your office graciously agreed to send us copies of those reports.
o
Our preliminary review discloses that in October 1982 Senator
~ and Mrs. Marks loaned $265,000 to Senator Marks' campaign for election
to the U. S. House of Representatives. They regarded these funds as
® community property. We have not yet determined the proper status of

this transaction under FEC regulations.

These funds were borrowed against stock held in four (4) separate
accounts maintained at a broker-dealer; two of which were in both their
names and two of which were in Mrs. Marks'’ name. The accounts in both
their names were the source of loans of $5,000 and $§10,000 respectively:
the accounts in Mrs. Marks' name were the source of loans of $100,000
and $150,000 respectively.

Of the $250,000 provided from accounts in Mrs. Marks' nanme,
$200,000 has been repaid by the campaign; another $30,000 will be
repaid as soon as a new Treasurer is found for the campaign; the final
$20,000 should also be repaid within the next several months.

We are still trying to determine whether in fact Senator Marks
made other loans of $§33,000 and $125,000 to the campaign. As is obvious
from the foregoing, the reporting of these transactions to the FEC has
been confusing and possibly inaccurate.
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CHICKERING & GREGORY

A PAOFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Ms. Robin Kelly
Re: FEC Inquiry into Amended Year End Report

(1/1/85 - 12/31/85); 1.D. Wo. CO00153205.
September 24, 1986
Page 2

We are continuing to review and analyse the records and reports
of these various transactions in an effort to specify their compliance
with FEC regulations. Senator and Mrs. Marks are gquite upset about
this matter since they believed the campaign reporting was being handled
competently. We have been directed by them to respond directly and
immediately to any inquiry you may make in this regard. Please be
assured that we are seeking to satisfy the FEC's concerns in this

matter as promptly as possible.

Thank you for your continued courtesy and cooperation.

- Sincerely,
Frank N. Masino
FNM/nda

cc: Senator and Mrs. Milton Marks

Federal Express Airbill Wo. 1836453614.
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MEMORANDUM FOR FILES: TELECON
SUBJECT: Letter received September 25, 1986
PROM: Call made by Robin Kelly, RAD Analyst

v0: Frank Masino, Counsel for Coomittee - (415)393-9214

-
-«

NAME OF COMMITTEE: Marks for Congress - CA/05

DATE: 9/26/86

I called Mr. Masino to discuss the response I received from him on
September 25, 1986. He said that they were still researching the reports
and trying to determine the amount of money in those accounts at the time
the loans were made. He went on to explain that the funds were from
“community property" per California state law. I told him that I wasn't
sure how the Commission would interpret this.
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BY-0GC TO THE COMMISSION @

VT.MOrmn: INTERNALLY Glllnnrxpo
; mmm' NAMES: Marks for Congress co-i.tt.u: and

Charles Puck, Jr., as. ‘treasurer
Carolene Marks ;

RELEVANT STATUTES: 2 U.5.C. § 44la(f)
2 U.8.C. § 441a(a) (1) (A)
2 U.8.C. § 431(8) (A) (1)
11 C.P.R. § 110.10(a)
11 C.F.R. § 110.10(b)
INTERNAL REPORTS CHECKED: C Index
FEDERAL AGENCIES CHECKED: None
GENERATION OF NATTER
This matter was referred to the Office of the General
Counsel on November 10, 1986.
SUMMARY OF ALLEGATIONS
The Reports Analysis Division materials allege that the
Marks for Congress Committee ("the committee®™) violated 2 U.S.C.
§ 44la(f) by accepting an apparently excessive contribution in
the form of a loan from candidate Milton Marks' spouse, Carolene
Marks. It also appears that Carolene Marks made an excessive
contribution to the committee.
FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS
The committee's reports disclose receipt of a $265,000 loan
from candidate Milton Marks and the candidate's wife, Carolene
Marks. Specifically, it appears that Milton and Carolene Marks
made a loan of $265,000 to the Marks for Congress Committee, and

that in order to raise these funds, Mr. and Mrs. Marks used stock
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is collateral. The stock was held in four‘acéounta. Two of the -

accounts were héld‘in the name of Mr. and Mrs. Marks. Two of the

accounts were listed as belonging to Mrs. Marks alone. The
former accounts yielded $15,000, while the stock in Mrs. Marks''
accounts was used to produce $250,000.

Pursuant to 2 U.S8.C. § 44la(a) (1) (A), the maximum amount
Carolene Marks could have legally contributed to the Marks for
Congress Committee was $1,000. Pursuant to 2 U.S.C.

§ 431(8) (a) (1), a loan is a contribution. Therefore, the amount
which Carolene Marks loaned to the committee must be treated as a
contribution. It is unclear how much she loaned the committee,
since there are questions as to the ownership and nature of the
property used to produce the funds which Mr. and Mrs. Marks
loaned to the committee. However, even if the questions are
resolved in the manner most beneficial to Mrs. Marks, it
nevertheless appears that she made an excessive contribution to
her husband's committee.

Pursuant to 11 C.F.R. § 110.10(a), a candidate may make
unlimited expenditures from personal funds. The regulations
define personal funds as follows:

For purposes of this section, "personal
funds™ means ... [alny assets which, under
applicable state law, at the time he or she
became a candidate, the candidate had legal
right of access to or control over, and with
respect to which the candidate, had either

e« [l]legal and rightful title, or ... [a]ln
equitable interest.

Pursuant to § 110.10(b) (3), if the assets are jointly owned

by the candidate and his spouse, and no share is specified as the




_ aaﬁdt@aﬁe': under the instrument of conveyance of the asset, then

the value of one-half of the property used shall be considered as
personal funds of the candidate. '

In iesponse to inquiries by the Reports Analysis Divisioh.
the committee stated that all 6f the property which was used to
acquire the funds to make up the total amount of the loan was
community property. It is apparently the respondents' assertibn
that funds in the form of community property qualify as the
personal funds of the candidate. As previously stated, in order
for assets to qualify as the candidate's personal funds the
candidate must have both:

1) legal right of access or control over the property; and

2) legal and rightful title to or an equitable interest
in the property.

Under California community property law either spouse in a
marriage has, subject to certain restrictions, a right to manage
or control all the community property. Further, upon dissolution
of the marriage each spouse normally is entitled to one-half the
value of the community property.

Although each spouse has control over all the community
property, it appears each spouse is entitled to only one half of
the community property. Consequently, it is apparent that the
candidate can claim only one half of the community property as
"personal funds."

This conclusion is also consistent with 11 C.F.R.
110.10(b) (3) , which states that a candidate may use a portion of
assets jointly owned with his or her spouse as personal funds,

that portion being equal to the candidate's share as set forth in
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" the instrument (s) of conveyance or ownership. Additionally,

*[(i]lf no specific.shaib is indicated ﬁy an instrument of
conveyance or ovnership.‘the value 6!”0@e-halt of}the property
used shall be considered as personal funds of the candidate.®
11 C.P.R. § 110.10(b) (3).

Therefore, assuming that all of the assets were community
property, then the maximum amount available to Milton Marks as
personal funds out of the $15,000 derived from the two accounts
of stock held jointly by the candidate and his wife was $7,500.
The maximum amount available as personal funds with regard to the
$250,000 raised from the stock held in Mrs. Marks' name alcone was
$125,000. The maximum Mrs. Marks was allowed to contribute was
$1,000, pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 44la(a) (1) (A). Hence, if all of
the stock used to raise the $265,000 was community property, the
amount of the loan attributable to Mrs. Marks would be $132,500
($125,000 + $7,500). Because she was entitled to make a $1000
contribution, the amount of her contribution in excess of the
limitations would be $131,500. By accepting this contribution
the committee would be in violation of 2 U.S.C. § 44la(f).

The above analysis assumes that all of the stock which
Mr. and Mrs. Marks used as collateral for the loans was community
property. Although this may be the case, the fact that certain
property was held in the name of Mrs. Marks alone is evidence
that the property may have been the separate property of Carolene
Marks.

If the $250,000 was the separate property of Carolene Marks,
then the total amount of the loan attributable to her was
$257,500, ($7,500 + $250,000). Thus, discounting her $1000

permissible contribution, the amount in excess of the limitations




would be $256,500. By acec#ﬁing th1s“aiount the con-ittce would

be in violation of 2 U.8.C. § 44la(f).

Based on the above discussion, it appears that Carolene
Marks made, and the committee accepted, an excessive
contribution. Therefore, this Office recommends that the
Commission find that there is reason to believe that Carolene
Marks violated 2 U.S.C. § 44la(a) (1) (A) and the Marks for
Congress Committee and Charles Puck, as treasurer, violated

2 U.S.C. § 44la(f).

Open a MUR.

Find reason to believe the Marks for Congress Committee and
Charles Puck, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. § 44la(f).

Find reason to believe Carolene Marks violated 2 U.S.C.
§ 44la(a) (1) (A).

Approve the attached Factual and Legal Analyses.

Approve and send the attached letters.

5//7/37
7

Attachments
RAD Referral
Proposed Letters [2]
Factual and Legal Analyses

Date 5
Acting General Counsel




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINCTON 0O C 20463

MEMORANDUM TO: LAWRENCE M. NOBLE
ACTING GENERAL COUNSEL
FROM: MARJORIE W. EMMONS/JOSHUA MCFADD
DATE: MAY 13, 1987
SUBJECT: OBJECTION TO RAD Ref. 86L-26: FIRST G.C. REPORT

SIGNED MAY 7, 1987

;: The above-captioned document was circulated to the
€; Commission on Monday, May 11, 1987 at 11:00 A.M.

' Objections have been received from the Commissioners
m as indicated by the name(s) checked:

~

- Commissioner Aikens X

< - Commissioner Elliott

(] Commissioner Josef1iak

o Commissioner McDonald X

o

Commissioner McGarry

Commissioner Thomas

This matter will be placed on the Executive Session

agenda for May 19, 1987.
Please notify us who will represent your Division

before the Commission on this matter.




BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of 1

Marks for Congress Committee AT
and Charles Puck, Jr., as RAD Referral 86L-26

treasurer
Carolene Marks

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, recording secretary for the
Federal Election Commission executive'session of May 19,
1987, do hereby certify that the Commission took the
following actions in the above-captioned matter:

) VR Failed in a vote of 1-5 to pass a motion
to decline to open a Matter Under Review.

Commissioner Aikens voted affirmatively;
Commissioners Elliott, Josefiak, McDonald,
McGarry, and Thomas dissented.

Decided by a vote of 5-1 to =~

a) Open a Matter Under Review.

b) Find reason to believe the Marks for
Congress Committee and Charles Puck,
as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C.
§ 441la(f).

Find reason to believe Carolene

Marks violated 2 U.S.C. § 44la(a)
(1) (a).

(continued)
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Federal Election Commission Page 2

Certification for RAD Referral 86L-26

d) Approve the Factual and Legal Analysis
attached to the General Counsel's
report dated May 7, 1987.

e) Approve and send the letters attached
to the General Counsel's report dated
May 7, 1987.

Commissioners Elliott, Josefiak, McDonald,
McGarry, and Thomas voted affirmatively
for the decision; Commissioner Aikens
dissented.

Attest:

-2 -

Date Marjorie W. Emmons
Secretary of the Commission
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D C. 20463

May 27, 1987

Ms. Carolene Marks
55 Jordan Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94118

RE: MUR 2417

Ccarolene Marks
Dear Ms. Marks:

On May 19, 1987, the Federal Election Commission found

that there is reason to believe you violated 2 U.S.C.

§ 441la(a) (1) (A), a provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act
of 1971, as amended ("the Act"). The Factual and Legal Analysis,
which formed a basis for the Commission's finding, is attached
for your information.

Under the Act, you have an opportunity to demonstrate that
no action should be taken against you. You may submit any
factual or legal materials that you believe are relevant to the
Commission's consideration of this matter. Please submit such
materials to the General Counsel's Office within 15 days of your
receipt of this letter.

In the absence of any additional information demonstrating
that no further action should be taken against you, the
Commission may find probable cause to believe that a violation
has occurred and proceed with conciliation.

If you are interested in pursuing pre-probable cause
conciliation, you should so request in writing. See 11 C.F.R.
§ 111.18(d). Upon receipt of the request, the Office of the
General Counsel will make recommendations to the Commission
either proposing an agreement in settlement of the matter or
recommending declining that pre-probable cause conciliation be
pursued. The Office of the General Counsel may recommend that
pre-probable cause conciliation not be entered into at this time
so that it may complete its investigation of the matter.
Further, the Commission will not entertain requests for pre-
probable cause conciliation after briefs on probable cause have
been mailed to the respondent.




Requests for extensions of time will not be routinely
granted. Requests must be made in writing at least five days
prior to the due date of the response and specific good cause
must be demonstrated. 1In addition, the Office of the General
Counsel is not authorized to give extensions beyond 20 days.

If you intend to be represented by counsel in this matter,
please advise the Commission by completing the enclosed form
stating the name, address, and telephone number of such counsel,
and authorizing such counsel to receive any notifications and
other communications from the Commission.

The investigation now being conducted will be confidential
in accordance with 2 U.S.C. §§ 437g(a) (4) (B) and 437g(a) (12) (A),
unless you notify the Commission in writing that you wish the -
investigation to be made public.

For your information, we have attached a brief description
of the Commission's procedures for handling possible violations
of the Act. 1If you have any questions, please contact John
Drury, the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

é g
Scott E. Thomas
Chairman

Enclosures
Factual and Legal Analysis
Procedures
Designation of Counsel Form




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

May 27, 1987

Charles Puck, Jr.

350 California Street
Suite 1220

San Prancisco, CA 94104

RE: MUR 2417

Marks for Congress Committee
and Charles Puck, Jr.,
as treasurer

Dear Mr. Puck:

On May 19 , 1987, the Federal Election Commission
found that there is reason to believe the Marks for Congress
Committee and you, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. § 44la(f),
a provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended ("the Act"). The PFactual and Legal Analysis, which
formed a basis for the Commission's finding, is attached for
your information.

Under the Act, you have an opportunity to demonstrate that
no action should be taken against you and the committee. You may
submit any factual or legal materials that you believe are
relevant to the Commission's consideration of this matter.

Please submit such materials to the General Counsel's Office
within 15 days of your receipt of this letter. Statements should
be submitted under oath.

In the absence of any additional information demonstrating
that no further action should be taken against the Committee and
you, as treasurer, the Commission may find probable cause to
believe that a violation has occurred and proceed with
conciliation.

If you are interested in pursuing pre-probable cause
conciliation, you should so request in writing. See 11 C.F.R.
§ 111.18(d). Upon receipt of the request, the Office of General
Counsel will make recommendations to the Commission either
proposing an agreement in settlement of the matter or
recommending declining that pre-probable cause conciliation be
pursued. The Office of General Counsel may recommend that pre-
probable cause conciliation not be entered into at this time so
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that it may complete its investigation of the matter. Further,
the Commission will not entertain requests for pre-probable cause
conciliation after briefs on probable cause have been mailed to
the respondent.

Requests for extensions of time will not be routinely
granted. Requests must be made in writing at least five days
prior to the due date of the response and specific good cause
must be demonstrated. 1In addition, the Office of General Counsel
is not authorized to give extensions beyond 20 days.

If you intend to be represented by counsel in this matter,
please advise the Commission by completing the enclosed form
stating the name, address and telephone number of such counsel,
and authorizing such counsel to receive any notifications and
other communications from the Commission.

The investigation now being conducted will be confidential
in accordance with 2 U.S.C. §§ 437g(a) (4) (B) and 437g{a) (12) (A),
unless you notify the Commission in writing that you wish the
investigation to be made public.

For your information, we have attached a brief description
of the Commission's procedures for handling possible violations
of the Act. If you have any questions, please contact John
Drury, the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

?ééééi'ZE | ,

Scott E. Thomas

Chairman
Enclosures
Factual and Legal Analysis
Procedures

Designation of Counsel Statement
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CHICKERING & GREGORY JCJUNIS al0: §0
TELEPHONE (41S) 393-8000 A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION WASHINGTON D. C. OF FICE
2 TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER OIS LIS TREE TN W:
& ADDRESS SUITE 600
‘eHICGREG” SEXENTHIGLOOR WASHINGTON, 0. €. 20006

SAN FRANCISCO 94l
WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER TELEPHONE (202) 483-7444

June 12, 1987
(415) 393-9214

<
g Een
FEDERAL EXPRESS = :
o
W
John Drury, Esq. oo
Federal Election Commission ;

1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

»

™ RE: MUR 2417

N

L Dear Mr. Drury:

0 This is to confirm the extension you discussed by telephone with my partner

~. David Hodge on June 10, 1987, for responses to your Commission's letters of May 27,
1987, to Ms. Carolene Marks and Mr. Charles Duck, Jr. concerning the above matter.

Q We are informed that these letters were received on June 1, 1987. We understand
that both Ms. Marks and Mr. Duck now have an extension until July 7, 1987, to submit

N their responses.

< Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation in this matter.

o

o

Sincerely,

Frank N. Masino

FNM/bdy
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WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

Frank N. Masino, Esquire
Chickering & Gregory
Two Embarcadero Center
Seventh Ploor

San Prancisco, CA 94111

Dear Mr. Masino:

:l’

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION N

June 19, 1987

MUR 2417
Marks for Congress
Charles Duck, Jr. as treasurer

Carolene Marks

This is in response to your letter dated June 12, 1987,
which we received on June 15, 1987, requesting an extension until
July 7, 1987, to respond to the the Commission's letter of

May 27, 1987.

After considering the circumstances presented in

your letter, I have granted the requested extension.
Accordingly, your response is due by close of business on July 7,

1987.

If you have any questions, please contact John Drury, the
attorney assigned to this matter at (202) 376-8200.

BY:

Sincerely,

Lawrence M. Noble
Acting General Counsel

oo § L

Lois G. Leraer

Associate General Counsel
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(415) 393-9213

June 25, 1987

John Drury, Esq.

Office of the General Counsel
Federal Elections Commissions
Washington, D, C. 20463

Re: MUR 2417, Marks For Congress Committee and Charles Duck;
Carolene Marks.

Dear Mr, Drury:

This letter is in response to the Commission's letters dated May 27 and the
accompanying factual and legal analysis which were received by Charles Duck and
Carolene Marks. Enclosed are the "Statement of Designation of Counsel" from each of
them.,

As you may know, the Marks for Congress Committee has had two treasurers
prior to Mr. Duck’'s assuming that position in October 1986. Senator and Mrs. Marks
asked for this firm's assistance in 1986 when it became apparent that David Kurland,
Mir. Duck’'s immediate predecessor, was not responding promnptly to inquiries of the
Commission. Mr, Kurland is an account executive with Bear, Stearns & Co. Concurrently,
with a review of the Campaign Committee's records, we reviewed the records of the
securities accounts of Senator and Mrs. Marks traded by Mr. Kurland. These accounts
contai12a the securities used as collateral for the funds borrowed by Senator and Mrs,
Marks that were in turn loaned to the Campaign Committee. It appeared there were
irregularities i Vr. Kurland's handling of the accounts.

Mr. Kurland resigned as treasurer of the Campaign Comnittee and the securities
accounts were taken from his control in 1986. Based upon the efforts of Mr. Duek, as
the new treasurer, ~ve were able to determine that Mr. Kurland and Mr. Peter Burns,
the original campaign treasurer, made numerous errors in handling of the affairs of the
Campaign Committee. One of the errors apparently was in accepting a loan from
Senator and Mrs., Marks which exceed the limitations imposed by 2 U.3.C. §441la(al1XA)
and the Commission's Rule 110.10(bX3) (11 C.F.R. §110.10(b)3)). However, since it was
determined thut as the balance due on the loan was $70,000 when Mr. Duck became
treasurer, the Campaign Committee had already repaid the amount loaned to it which
exceeded the limitations noted above. Therefore, there was no further corrective action
which could ve taken. The balance due on the loan in question is now $35,000 and
the Campaign Comnmittee views this balance due a> a debt owed solely to Senator Mar «s.




CHICKERING & GREGORY

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

John Drury, Esq.

Federal Elections Commissions

Re: MUR 2417, Marks For Congress Committee and Charles Duck
June 25, 1987

Page 2

We have kept Ms. Robin Kelly in the Reports Analysis Division informed of the
errors as we uncovered them. In January 1987, the Campaign Committee filed a Form
3 which corrected all the past errors in the reports filed with the Commission. Mr,
Duck included with the report a table showing the paying down over the last several
years of the loan in question. Enclosed is a copy of the correspondence and reports
previously provided to Ms. Kelly.

Once the Campaign Committee and Mrs. Marks discovered there were errors in
the campaign reports, both have made every effort to discover the true facts and report
them to the Commission. Since all reporting errors have been corrected, the balance
on the loan in question has been reduced to $35,000, and the Campaign Committee's
only activities are directed to retiring these old debts over time, we believe any further
action by the Commission in this MUR is neither necessary noror useful. Indeed, since
Senator Marks is willing to forgive any monies owed him by the Campaign Committee,
the Campaign Committee wishes to cease fundraising activities and use the monies on
hand to pay any miscellaneous debts and requests that the Campaign Committee be
administratively terminated as provided by the Commission's Rule 102.4 (11 C.F.R.
§102.4).

If the Commission's staff believes the Commission should proceed, the Campaign

Committee and Mrs. Marks wish to enter into discussions on a conciliation agreement
as provided in Rule 111.18(d) (i1 C.F.R. §111.18(d)).

Yours truly,

= / /i

SN
David J. Hedge

DJH/uda

ce: senator and Mrs. Milton Marks
Mr. Chairles Duck
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STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

MUR 2412

NAME OF COUNSEL: payid J. Hodge

ADDRESS: Chickering & Gregory, P.C
Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 740

San Francisco, CA 94111

TELEPHONE : (415) 393-9213

The above-named individual is hereby designated as my

counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other

communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before

the Commission.

C-/7-§7

Date

RESPONDENT'S NAME: Marks for Congress Committee and

ADDRESS : Charles Duck, Jr.
350 California Street, Suite 1220

San Francisco, CA 94104

HOME PHONE: (415)

BUSINESS PHONE: (415) 986-3825




STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

MUR 2417

NAME OF COUNSEL: _David J. Hodge

ADDRESS : Chickering & Gregory, P.C.

Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 740

San Francisco, CA 94111

(415) 393-9213

The above-named individual is hereby designated as my
counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other

communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before

the Commission.

raté"[mﬂ— SM.MM__MML?

ignature

RESPONDENT'S NAME: Carolene Marks

ADDRESS : 55 Jordan Avenue

San Franicsco, CA 94118

HOME PHONE: (415) 752-7867

BUSINESS PHONE: N.A.
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CHICKERING & GREGORY

TELEPHONE (418) 393-9000 A PROF c YON WASHINGTON D.C. OFFICHE
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WRITER'S DIRECYT DIAL NUMBER TELEPHONE (202) 463-745¢

(415) 393-9213

January 29, 1987

Ms. Robin Kelly

Reports Analysis Division
Federal Election Commission
999 "E" Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20463

Re: Identification No. C-00153205, Marks For Congress/Friends of Milton Marks.

Dear Ms. Kelly:

Enclosed is a copy of the Form 3 as of December 31, 1986 for the above-
referenced Campaign Committee. The report has been filed with the Clerk of the
House of Representatives and the California Secretary of State.

As we discussed several weeks ago, the new treasurer of the Campaign Committee
has found various minor errors in earlier reports filed. For example, the total amount
of the loans made by Senator and Mrs. Marks to the Campaign Committee was $265,000,
not $269,000 as stated in the most recent reports, and the amount repaid on one loan
is understated by $2,000. The enclosed Form 3 reflects these and other corrections.

Additionally, as we also discussed earlier, neither the Campaign Treasurer nor I
have been able to determine precisely why the forms filed by Mr. David Kurland while
he was campaign treasurer report interest due on the loans by Senator and Mrs. Marks.
Mr. Kurland has not responded to our letter to him asking for his assistance, a copy
of which is enclosed. Therefore, the enclosed Form 3 lists the loans as non-interest
bearing, as they were listed when first disclosed on a Form 3 in 1982. Also enclosed
are tables which reflect the reductions in the amounts owed on the loans when all
payments are treated as made against principal and not as payments against principal
and interest.

As noted in Mr. Frank Masino's letter dated September 24 to you, the loans of
$265,000 were collateralized by securities in accounts maintained at a broker-dealer.
The total value of the securities when the loans were made was approximately $445,274.
Senator and Mrs. Marks considered these accounts as community property under California
law.

Please contact Mr. Masino or me if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

David J. Hodge
DJH/nda
CERTIFIED No.P007 355 762./RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.
Enclosures

ce:  Senator Milton Marks




For Authorized Committes

8‘0&:!507 RECEIPTS AND msauasemem. ELUVED AT THE FEQ

(Summary Page) 87JUN23 AQ: B

1. Neme of Cammuttee (in Fuil) 3. FEC ¢ ([ N ®

& aka 100609

Ad 3ress INumber and Strest) A 3. s this Report sn Amengnent?
c/o Charles Duck Jr., 350 California St., Ste.l199) m“ ] o

City. State eng Zip Code Chech if address is different then pravieusly reporied.

San Francisco, CA 94104

4. TYPE OF REPORT

Apri) 18 Quarterty Report D Twellth day report precading

({Type of Election)

July 15 Querterly Report ' election on 1 the State of

October 15 Quarterly Report D Thinisth dey report following the General Election on

Januery 31 Year End Report in the State of

July 31 Mid Year Report (Non-etection Year Onty) D Termination Report

Mis report containg activity for — D Primary Electon D General Election D Specisl Election D - Runoff Blection

RY COLUMN A COLUMN 8
Covering Period____1/1/86 weough _12/31/86 This Period Catender Yeur-t0-Dete

Net Contributions (other than loans)

(s} Total Contributions {other than lcans) (From Line 11 (o)) 14 ’524 .00 63 '561. 00

(b) Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 20 (d)) 750 . 00 1 , 615.00

{e) Net Contributions (other than loans) (subtract Line 6 (D) from 6 {a)) . . .

13,774.00 61,946.00

Net Operating € xpenditures

{s) Touw! Operating € xpenditures (from Line 17) 5,200.00 8.100.00

(b) Total Offsats to Operating € xpenditures (from Line 14) -0~ 46.80

{c) Net Opersting Expenditures (Subtract Line 7 (b) from 7 {a}} . _ . 5,200.00 8 ’ 053.20

Cash on Hand st Close of Reporuing Period {from Line 27) 10,519.28

Debts snd Obligations Owed TO Me Commitiee
{itemize all on Schedule C or Schedule D)

Debts and Obligations Owed BY The Comwmuttee
{1temize sl on Schedule C or Schedute D) 78,729.81

1 cortify that | have examined this Report and to the vest of my knowiedge
and delief Rt is true, correct and compiete.

999 € Strest. N.W.
Washingron, 0.C. 20483
Charles Duck Jr. Totl Free 800-424-9830
Locel 202-376-3120
Tvpe ot Print Name of Treasurer

NATURE OF TREASURER Dete

NOTE: Submission of faise erroneous or incomplets information may subject the person signing this Report to the pensities of 2 U.S.C. §437q.

Al previous versions of FEC FORM 3 and FEC FORM 3 are obsolete and should ng longer be used.
T Y
' . —{ ] ' Teec rorma 30

—




v " DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE
of Receipts and Disbursements

(Page 2, FEC FORM J)
Neme of Committes (in Full) l:oom Covering the Period.
MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS aka MARKS FOR CONGRESS o 7/1/86 . Ye: 12/31/86
COLUMN A COLUMN 8
1. RECEIPTS Tetal This Period Calendar Year.10-Oste
11. CONTRIBUTIONS (other than losns) FROM:
(s} individusis/Persons Other Than Politicsl Committees . . ... ....... 12.324.00 _51,761.00 _ 1 (a)
{Memo Entry Unitemized $ 4,418.00 )
®) Political Party Committess. . . ... .. B . 1 ®)
{c) Other Political Committess . . ......... 6 00 06.00000%0eHTU 2,200.00 11,800.00 1 (e}
{d) ThaCandidste. .......... o R 6 B0 i sl 1 )
{e) TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS fother than loens (sdd 11(s), 11(b), 11(c) 14,524.00 63,561.00 11 (o)
and 11(d).
12. TRANSFERS FROM OTHER AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES. . . ....... et 12
13. LOANS: A
(s) MadeorGuarsnteedby theCandidete . . . . .. ... ... vu.. 1)
) Al Other Losns’, . . . ..l B e e Rl s " aarin o wab 13 )
%) TOTAL LOANS (s3d 13 (s)and 13 D). . . . ..o oo s, -0~ -0- 13 te)
14. OFFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES (Refunds, Rebstes, etc.) . . . . -0~ 46.80 "
15. OTHER RECEIPTS (Dividends, Interest, ot . . . . ... ..ooovuun.. 929.77 1.807.65 18
16. TOTAL RECEIPTS (sdd 11 (0),12.13 (c), 14 00d 18] . . . .. ......... 15,453.77 65,415.45 *
it. DISBURSEMENTS
17. OPERATING EXPENDITURES . . . . oo ovee e ee e e 5,200.00 8,100.00 w
18. TRANSFERS TO OTHER AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES . . .. ....... -Q- -0- 18
19. LOAN REPAYMENTS:
(s} Of Loans Made or Gusranteed by theCendidate . . . . ... ........ 19 (a)
(D) OFf AN ORGr LOBMS . . . . . o o e e et et e e e e et e e 30,000.00 80,000.00 19 ()
) TOTAL LOAN REPAYMENTS (add 19 (s) end 19 (D)) . . . . .. .. ... 30,000.00 80,000.00 19 (e}
20. REFUNDS OF CONTRISUTIONS TO: 5
(a) Individusis/Persons Other Than Politicel Committees . . . . . . ... ... 750.00 1,615.00 20 (s)
D) Political Party COmMmittoes. . . . . . . .. . ... ... uouueeennenenn 20 (b)
{c) Other Political COMMITIONS . . . . . . . .. . .. vttt i mne e eennnn 20 (¢)
@) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS (add 20 {a), 2G (b}, snd 20 (¢)) . 750,00 1,615.00 20 (d)
21. OTHER DISBURSEMENTS. . . . . . ottt e e e 9.00 5.00 n
22. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (sdd 17,18,19 (c), 20 (d) and 21) . . ... . ... 35,995.00 89,720.00 n
i11. CASH SUMMARY
23. CASM ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF REPORTINGPERIOD . . .. ... ..co..... s 31,020.51 n
24. TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (From Lin@ 16) . . . . .. . oo ee e s 15,453.77 24
2S. SUBTOTAL (AGILine 23 8nd Lin@ 28] . . - o oo oo oo e et e e e e s 46,474.28
26. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THISPERIOD (FromLin@ 22) . . .. ... . ... ....... s 35,955.00

27. CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF THE REPORTING PERIOD (Subtract Line 26 from 251 § 10,519.28 n




IDENTIFICATION NO.____ 100609

name_MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS aka%m FOR CONGRESS

STATEMENT NO.

YEAR ENDED___ 1986

REPORTED
RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS: THIS

Line No: Form 3 PERIOD
RECIEPTS :
11(a) Contributions fram Individuals 12}324.

14)524.

13(b) All Other Loans —0-
13(c) TOTAL LOANS —o4

16 TOTAL RECEIPTS

19(b) Ioan Repayments (Other Loans)

* 50,000.00 loan repayment was not
carried forward fram lst period report
to year-to-date 2nd period report.
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SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEI?TS

Any Intormaion sepied from auch Raperts o0 PewMmons Moy Aot bt sald or und Dy Sny Peren for the purpen of (plishing conwDulions or g

eommereie! purpesss. mm

P\ asme ond adidron o ony Pelltics! ommites 19 eolicit somributiomn ramm puth GommiTIee.

Giorvn ot Commine
MILTON luutxs' nmms (Formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)
A. Pull Maome, Malivg Addras ond 20 Code oo of Enployer Cow dmonth, Ameum of Rent
Shell 011 Company (Good Gov't Fund) - ooy, yowr) Ression s Poring
P.0. Box 2463 1/13/86 1,000.00
Houston, TX 77001
L., Cunpation
Reoeipn Fer: O Pyimery © Gonery!
XX Ovher Gpecity).  '82 General Agrregre Yew co-Ovn—8 1,000.00
8. Futl Nissva, Mellng Addrem ond 2P Conb St of Emplover Do (mewh, Ampurn o Boe
Lily Shapell Housewvife @y, vawr) Qs T Goriy
1169 Hillcrest 7/7/86 1,000.00
Beverly Hills, CA 90210
Ooewetion
Raceon For: D Primery © Generg! Housewife
X Orhor tapecity): 82 General Agyregere Yoo q0-Deve—~8 1,000.00
€. Full Noms, Malling Addren ovwd 2 Cade Storre ot Employer Dow tmorveh, Ampum of Bact
Wells Fargo & Co., Employees for Good = @y, your) Rocaipr Thia Parteg
420 Montgomery Street 7/7/86 250.00
San Francisco, CA 94163
Omupetion
Ramip For: @ QR O Genere!
XX Ovver Goectty):  *82 Ceneral Ageregrn Yeurw-Dew—8 0
D, Full Norws, Ssiteg Addrem orl 20 Cote foms ot Esvployer B bmamth, Avvpur of Ganh
Virginia Clanton Bogy Edgelane Mobile Home Gy, yow) Roseipt This Arteg
P.0. Box 787 Park 1/17/86 250.00
Bellflower, CA 90706
Ooxaperion
Remicr For: O Pivery O Generel Execytive Officer
XIX Ovhor fapacity): ‘82 Ceneral Sovvore VarwOve-8  250.C
€. Pul fanm, Malling Addrans ot 28 Cate fove of Enployer Qoo beanen, bmnsa of Sot |
. Gy, vewr) Fonsign ok Prtes
| |
Recwwx For. QO Prvmery QM.I
|__XR Ovher bpuctty)”  °82 Ceners] Agoregree Yeor co-Daw -8
F. Full Name, Meiling Addran ond 29 Code Nome ot Employer Oew buprvn, Armcum of Sash
. @oy, year) Ressipt Thib Periad
Oanparion
Ressipy For: Q Gy O Geoneret
JR Ovher Gpecity):  *82 Ceneral { Asrregere Yooran-Dvw -8
G. Fub Mome, Moling Addrem art 20 Code e of Gmplover Cow bnantr, Arvaum A Gesh
oy, vewr}) Rogion This Puries
Cacvpgrion
Raceipn For. B trmy © Genere?
XR Other tmx¥v). ‘82 General Agvrogete Yoo co-Dan—§
SUBTOTAL ! Remow TR lasrteond!) . . . ... oo ciiecnennnnnaans 2,500.00
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ECEWPTS et Lo T
SCHEDULE A STEMIZED R : T -

Ao

Any ntormaion asplad fram ouch Rspere or Biswmens Moy 807 be S0id 6r UEnd Dy SNy Penen figr the puvpem of saliching eonwbutions er fgr
sarnmartis! Purposss, Gther $hon waing $re Reme ond sdoren of sny Pelhice) Semmities 10 8olick senirbuiiens from such sommiTme.

N of Comminres bin Pull)
MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS (Pomrly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

A. Pull Mome, Maling Addran snd 29 Code e of Evployer Oow (month, Armoum of Bash
Cooperative of American Physicians ID# C00161604 gy, your) Rostion O Porteg
3550 Wilshire Blvd., #1801 7/28/86 1,000.00
Los Angeles, CA 90010
S Cucupstion
Rension For: O Niswry © Gonerpt = 5
XX Ocher hpcity). '82 General Agwegre Yo 40-Dsw—8 v
8. Futl s, Malleg Addren od 2 Cae fpme of Evployer Oow Lo, Oy A B
John Rossi ! John Rossi Youth &, vaw) Ressipr This
1515 Lincoln Blvd Foundation 7/28/86 1,000.00
Santa Monica, CA 90401
Ocxupstion
Recorpn For: D Prmery © Gonerp' Executive Director
X Ovher tapecity) *82 General Aggregere Yoo 40-Dure—8
t & C. Full Mome, Malling Addran ol 2 Cade Nove of Emoloyer Dew (month, Arroum of Bach
B. E. Witkin, Esq Self Employed ooy, yeur) Rocaipr This Perteg
2740 Shasta Road 8/18/86 500.00
Berkeley, CA 94708
* | Ostxpution
Ranicn For: O Primary O Genergt Attorney
XX Owher bpacity): "82 Geperal  —Tp —)
D. Pull Marms, Malling Addres ol 2P Cate S ot Erveioye Ooe neor, Amour of G
-John F. Welch Safe Buildings, Alliance | @wy,vew) Ressisn This Artes
655-15th St., NW., Suite 1200 : 8/25/86 500.00
Washington, DC 2005
Ootapetion
[ ————— © Primary D Genery! Executive
XX Orher Gpucity): ‘82 General Agyregrw Yesres-Owvw-g 2U0.00
€. Pol Musun, Mallvg Addrem oul 20 Coth Norve of Evploye v bnene, Sonmmn of Sath
-~ Pacific Telesis Groupt Federal PAC ID# C00083865 . oy, your) Russipr Thb Awrtas
595 Market Street, Room 705 . "1 2/10/86 1,000.00
San Francisco, CA 94105
Oxoapetnon
Aanox Por. @ Prmcry O Genonp!
|__XR Orher bwectty): _°82 Genersl ' Aseroprre Yerrto-Dew-8 2.300,0Q
P. Fuli Moo, Moiling Addren orud 2P Care Norra of Empiloyer Dsw e, Armoun of Bach
House PAC ID# C00033423 oy, your) Rosaist This Portesd
2700 Sanders Road 9/17/86 200.00
Prospect Heights, IL 60070
Oavpmion
Ressign Por: O My © Gernerpt
XR Ovher Gpacity):  °82 Ceneral 1 Asrreprre Yeor-Daw-3 500.00 |
Q. "M&lh“‘“!'“ Myre of bvplover Oow bnanth, Aropun ot Gash
Arthur Sweet Self Employed Sy, yaw) Regpior This Puried
6350 Laurel Canyon Blvd., #360 _ )
North Hollywood, CA 91606 ) 9/24/86 250.00
Oucupstion
Recoiy For © Primory © Gonerer Investor
XR Ovher bmucity). 82 Genera) Asrrvorr Yew tean-8 950 00
v
BUBTOTAL o' Romrrs ThE Mune Bsrannl) . . ...ttt te et ittt onnnromme e e &.450 0D




SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Ty

L

AINE NUMSER

R 00w ro 0P e0uiols! for amen
esmgery o 0w Dovstes

Gurvvary Rage)

sornmertin! Purpene, Sther theh

Any IMormation sapiad fram auch Repery or DENMenE Moy Am Do 00id 6r G by Sny Parsen (o7 Phe Puvpem of ssliching sonTribuiiens or for
90 Reme ong addron of sny Pethice! asmmnities 10 satich sontributions frem such ssmmiTise.

None o Qomminie Gin Bull)
MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS (Formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

-~

A. Pall Mame, Melling Addran ond 2P Code Nome of Enploys Ove fvonth, A of Boch
Joseph Galletti Galletti Brothers Foods| gey.yesr) Ressign O\b Porteg
2900 Ayers Street 9/24/86 250.00
Los Angeles, CA 90023

L Cuecapation

b S ey i et |—Managing Partner
X Ovner Goecity). *82 Ceneral Agrregee Yoo 40-Dow—8 250.00

8. Full Mame, Malinng Addrem and 2IF Coh N of Esmployer Oow imemen, Armaramn o Gt
Paul H. Galinato Dantona & Associates ey, vawr) Ramuipy This Puerteyg
652 N, Orchard 10/9/86 400.00
Burbank, CA 91506

Ocxwpation

- Racopn For: © Primery © Gonerp! Senior Account Exec.

XX Ovnor tapecity):  *82 General Agyregrae Yewrao-Dew—8 400,00

€. Full Nome, Malling Addrem ort 2P Cote Norw;s of Employer Oem (monvth, Avoum of Each
Ira D. Handelmann Handelman & Associates @y, yeur) Romipr Thia Purteg
3339 Scadlock Lane 10/9/86 250.00

‘Sherman Oaks, CA 91403

Omm@ation
T amies Fer: © Nivary © Genevel Consultant
XX Ovwr Gwecity): '82 Ceneral Agyreprn Yesra-Ovw—8  Z0U.

D. Pall Moo, Malling Addrum and 2P Cate Serve ot Ervployw Oow mons, Awvaurn o G
James A. McDermott, Jr. Gavin Associates @y, your) Ressipn This Awried
1317 Lucile Ave., No. 14 . 10/9/86 250.00
Los Angeles, CA 900026

. Conpetten
] Mouston For: O Prirvary © Geneny! Consultant
XX Ovher Gpacify): 82 General Agyregre YearwwDvw-8 250.00
€. Fall Marm, Maling Adtrum ond 2P Cath Nove of Evploye Orw buaown, Aman of Sash

Kreg Robert McMahon McMahon Insurance Agenc owy. vew) Rousipn Thbh Portas
12715 La Reina Ave ) | 10/9/86° 250.00
Downey, CA 90242

Occumetion
Aacoon For. © Primery © Genery! Insurance Agent

|_XR Orher tavecity): 82 Genera) ) Agaregmw Yesrsolaw-8  250.00

F. Futl Nipme, i iling Addven and TP Cate Novw of Evoloyer Oew mareh, Arngum ot Sesh
Evelyn K. McCormish None doy, yaur) Ressipt This Aoried
2396 Pine St., #105 10/16/86 422.00
San Prancisco, CA 94115

Cunmstion

Ramnipn Rgr: © Mrimary © Genery Student
XR Ovher bpectty):  '82 General { Agrreprn Yerwo-ow-g 422.UV

€. Full Mo, Meling Adérem ond 2P Cate o of Emploves D bmeny, Arngum of ot
Mr. Andy Coulumbe March Norton Air Force doy. veur) ™ Aeriad
11565 Laurel Canyon Blvd., Ste 114 Housing Ltd. 10/17/86 250.00
Mission Hills, CA 91340 .

Oscvpmion
mh_ © Primery © Goners! Managing Partner

Ln Ovher e ity). 82 cene[!:]

BBTOTAL o' Rewos TR Aapp lasteane?) . . .. .. .. ..

Agrven Yew 0-Davn-8 250,00
v

? N An




SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

e 3_ o
LS WUMSERN
U ooer sm shasviok) for aagn

—.

eowgery of 9w Drmtes
Guvonary Nage)

muo-mm

MILTON nuuucs' mms (Formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

Any Iormation supied from ah Repens or SLowMents Moy Aot be s0ld o7 a8 by SNy POREn lor The purpem of seliching ontribwiion o for
90 aeme ong sdcren of any Peihice! GommiTies 10 8lich eoniributions irem sush SommiTiee.

XR Orher boacy). '82 Generas)

o VQQJ-&TO:-. >84.00
v

SIBTOTAL ot Aecewre Tha Auge kesrone?)

|

A, Pl Mame, Malling Addres ond 2 Code femw of Evploye e dvonth, Armoum of Bach
Jeffery W. Meyer Wilson & Geo Meyer & Co.J -gev, yesr) Rossir B\b Purieg
270 Lawrence Ave 11/25/86 100.00
So. San Francisco, CA 94080
Osapation
Recsion For: © Wivary O Generad Partner
XX Ovher Gpecity).  'B2 Generzl Agregsw Yewr aoDww-8 _ 300.00
8. Peti Ninme, Malling Addven ond 2P Sade ferme of Esployer Oow (merh, Arvpum of Bach
Evelyn K. McCormish Student oy, yasr) Raevuisr This Puriag
2396 Pine St., #105 11/25/86 350.00 .
San Francisco, CA 94115
Occupoion
“Qeoern For: O Pnmary © Genenn' Student
XX Orher lapecity): 82 General Aggregete Year4o-Dere—8 722.00
C. Pul) hnrme, Melivg Addran ot 20 Cate Moo of Emoployer Daw tmonth, Armoum of Eech
bert Shumate Retired @y, your) Rousipn This Parteg
490 Post Street 11/25/86 50.00
San Francisco, CA 94102
Cecpation
For: © Primary © Geners! Retired
I Ocher boactty):  '52 General Amreprn Vesrw-Ovw—8  265.00
D, Full Morvw, Meling Addran ond TP Cate Sore ot Evployer Dan bnorh, Asranerns ot b
arol Marks Student ? Gy, yawr) Ramipe Thb Purted
.0. Box 236 ‘ 11/26/86 300.00
South Roya Hom, VT 05068
. Cocupetion
R o O Primery Y Y—— Student
XIX Ocher Gpacity):  '82 General Agwrepre Vaorw-Dow-8 78500
€. Pull Marma, Mallng Addven o 20 Coath Nove of Ervplover Drw busswh, Aonpsra of kst
* Stephen B. Meisel, MD Self Employed Gy, year) Rossist This Aurtes
251 - 24th Street 12/4/86 500.00
Santa MOnica, CA 90402 )
Octapetion
Recoon For. O Primery © Geners! Physician
|__X% Owner touctty)  °82 Ceners) Agpregew Yeerao-bew-8 >00.00
F. Full Nome, Mailirng Addven arud 20 Cade Neme of Evployer Oom drmuwwh, Amown of Gnsh
Evelyn K. McCormish Student doy, yeur) Russipr This Porine
2396 Pine St., #105 12/4/86 200.00
Ean Francisco, CA 94115 ]
Cenpstion
Ressipt For: © Privary © Generst Student
XR Othor Gpecty):  *82 General Agwegre Yora-Dew-§ 922.00
G. Pult Mo, Moling Adéren ars 20 Cate e of bmplover Oaw tmener, Amoun ol Bash
David C. Kwass Retired Goy.verr) ‘| Rugpior Thi Aaries
2428 N. Roosevelt Street . 12/24/86 584.00
Arlington, VA 22207
Oucwpution
Recown For © Primery O Generst Retired
|




"SCHEDULE B

nemz“usaunsemems

parate schedulels)
h category of the

Oetailed Summary Page ¢

PAGE OF
1 1 1
FOR LINE NUMBER

17

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any parson for the purpose of soliciting contributions or 1or commercigl
Ppurposes, other then using the name and sddress of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committes.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Pul)

MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS aka MARKS FOR CONGRESS

A. Full Name, Mailing Address and 2IP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Esch
Jim Dantona ' 3 . day, vew) Oaburtement This Period
Dantona & Associates Retainer Fee Deposit
6400 Laurel Canyon Blvd. Disbursement for: [_[Primery | | General
No. Hollywood, CA 94606 Other (specity) 7/14/86 | $ 5,000.00

8. Full Name, Meiling Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mom’h. . Amoum of Each

Del R. Ross tay eea day, vear Disbursament This Period
c/o Gibralter Savings s v e

5 ursement for: ry Generel
299 W. Portal - San Fgancisco, CAT oo O U 7/14/86 | $  200.00

C. Full Name, Msiling Address end ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Dste (month, Amount of Esch

dey, year) Disbursemem This Period

Disbursement for: | | Primary
Other (specity)

D. Full Name, Mailing Address snd 2IP Code

Purpose of Disbursement

Date (month,

Amount of Eech

i day, year) : Disbursement This Period
o Disbursement for : Primary UGmoul
T—] Other {specity)
L €. Full Name, Mailing Address and Z1P Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Esch
n day, yeasr) Disbursement This Period
r. Disbursement for: u Primary | |General :
’—l Other (specity) 1
oo F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement " Date (month, Amount of Each
- | day, year} ' Disbursement This Period
i Disbursement for: U Primary 1,_} General |
. | Other (specity) H
o G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code '[Pofpou of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Esch
| ' day, year) Disbursement This Period
| |
' Disbursement for: | | Primary L] Generel |
! .
:—l Other (specity)
H. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code i Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Each
! day, yesr} Disburiement This Period
1

Oisbursement for:
] Other (specity)

Primary

i. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

Purpose of Disbursement

Date {month,
dey, vesr)

Disbursement for:
r—l Other {specify)

Pri

Amoum of Each
Disbursement This Period

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optionsl)

TOTAL This Period (last pege this line number only)

.............................................................

$ 5,200.00




SCHEDULE 8 ITEMIZE@YSBURSEMENTS oo wheduiatsy  PAGE - OF
[ category of the . ..___L__,
Oetailed Summary Page ¢ | INE NUMBER y
19b
Any Information copied from such Reports and Swtements mey not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial
purposes, ather then using the name and sddress of any political committes to solicit contributions from such commistes.
NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)
MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS aka MARKS FOR CONGRESS
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purposs of Disbursement Dete (month, | Amount of Esch
dey, yesr) Disbursament This Peri
Carolene Marks Loan Repayment' v is Period
55 Jordan Ave.
z Disbursement for: i
San Francisco, CA 94118 or: |_rimery [ JGenerst| 15 /3086 |5 20,000.00
Other (specify)
8. Full Name, Mailing Address and 21P Code Purpose of Disbursement Dete (month, Amount of Esch
Carolene Marks s day, vear) Disbursement This Period
same as above Loan Repayrment
Disbursement for: | |Primery | |Generst 8 1
-—1 FAE A 12/30/86 |$ 10,000.00
~ | C- Full Name, Mailing Addres snd ZIP Code Purpote of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Esch
*Payments against loan ; day, veer) Disbursement This Period
reported on Schedule C, p.2.
Disbursement for: Uhimm U Genersi I
] Other tspecity) :
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Each
1.9 day, year) | Disbursement This Period
o\ Disbursement for: l IPvim.ry 'L__IGmuol
] Other tapecity)
2 €. Fult Name, Mailing Address snd ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Esch
‘N i day, yesr) Ditburssment Tha Period
I
|
. "D . f T
™~ Disbursement for: u Primery J General \
[] Other ispacity) |
= F. Full Neme, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purposa of Disburiement " Date (month, Amount of Each
o i day, yesr) Disbursement This Period
e~ G&wunomm for: l I Primary Lj General .
Other (specify)
-~
" | G. Futl Name. Mailing Address and ZIP Code | Purpose of Disburiement Date (month, Amount of Each
. ’ day. vear) Disbursement This Period
| h
| Disbursement for: [_‘rhim.rv '__IGomnl |
‘?_—l Other (specity) .
H. Full Name, Mailing Address and 2P Code | Purpose of Disbursemnent Oate {month, | Amount of Esch
| day, year! | Disbursemem This Period
Disbursement for: UPrim.rv UGmI ’
[ ] Other tspacity)
I. Full Name, Maillng Address and ZIP Code Purposs of Disbursement Dete (month, Amoum of Esch
day, yeer) Disbursemem This Period
Disbursement for: Primery ! Genersl ,
] Other tapecity) :
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional) . ... ...ttt ittt tio et iionaeeananeeeaea e
TOTAL This Period (last pege this lIne number 0fly) .. ... .o iiun it i i ieitenesieannseaaaseennsssanaecacmcaaasacans
$ 30,000.00




"SCHEDULE 3

ITEMIZ‘!SBURSEMENTS

ate schedulels)
category of the

etdiled Summary Page

PAGE of
P Ses

FOR LINE NUMBER

]

20a

Any information copied from such Raports and Sutements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercigl
purposes, other than using the neme and addrets of any political committes 10 solicit contributions from such committes.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)

MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS aka MARKS FOR OONGRESS

A. Full Name, Mailing Address and 2IP Code
Kreg R. McMahon
12715 La Reina Ave.
Downey, CA 90242

Purpose of Disbursement
Returned Check

Dste {(month,
dey, yeer)

Oisbursemen for:
] Other tapacity)

L Primery | Generst

10/22/86

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

250.00

8. Fult Name, Msiling Address and 21P Code
Jay C. Self
2508 Raeburn
Riverside, CA 92506

Purpose of Disbursement
Contribution refund

Ouste (month,
day, vesr)

Oisbursemen for:

Primary
(] Other tspecity) =

10/24/86

Amoum of Each
Disbursement This Period

$ 500.00

C. Full Name, Malling Address snd 21IP Code

Purpose of Disbursement

Oaste (month,
duy, yser)

Disbursement for: UPr'M
Other (specity)

Amount of Esch
Disbursement This Period

0. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

Purpose of Disbursement

Date (month,
day, year)

Disbursement for:
I | Other (spacity)

UP!M

Amount of Esch
* Disbursement This Period

. Full Neme, Mailing Address and 2P Code

i Purpose of Disbursement

[

Date (month,
day, yeer)

T

Lgi)sburumm for: [__‘ Primary
!

Other (specity)

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

. Full Namae, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

Ilharpoa of Disbursement

|

Dete (month,
day, yeer)

' Disbursement for: l Primery T
Other (specity)

Amount of Each
+ Disbursement This Period

. Fult Name, Mailing Addrems and 21P Code

2 Purpose of Disbursement
)

1

Date (month,
dey, year)

1 Disbursement for: Uhim.rv
" | Other (specity)

Amount of Each
Dvbursement This Period

. Full Name, Mailing Address and 21P Code

! Purpose of Disbursement

Date (month,
day, vear)

"Disbursemens tor: Lj Primery
b_—lomu (specity)

Amount of Esch
! Disbursement This Period

. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Cods

Purpose of Disbursement

Date (month,
dey, yeer)

Disbursemaent for:
] Other tsoacity)

u Primery Ucmnl |

Amount of Esch
Disbursement This Period

SUBTOTAL of Disbursemaents This Page (optional)

TOTAL This Period (lsst pege this line number anly)
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" SCHEDULE C
(Revised 3/80)

LOANS

Poge 1 of 2 for
LINE NUMBER

(Use weperste schedutag
tor sech numbered line)

Name of Committes {In Full)

MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS aka MARKS FOR CONGRESS

A. Full Neme, Mailing Addrens and ZIP Code of Losn Source Originsl Amouns ] Cumulstive Payment
Milton Marks #1 e, e TS
5SS Jordan Ave.

San Francisco, CA 94118 125,000.00 | 114,270.19

-Election: OPrimary OGenersl O Othar (specify):

Balence Outstanding st
Closs ot This Period

$ 10,729.81

Terms:  Dete m:rd‘ﬂ.g__ DsteOve N/A  tnterest Rate 0 fﬁoﬂ
List Al Endorvers or Gusrentors (if eny) to lrem A
1. Full Neme, Mailing Addrets and ZIP Code Name of Employer
Fram Candidate's personal funds
Occupation

$
2. Full Name, Mailing Address end ZIP Code Name of Employer

Occupstion

Amount Guarsnteed Outstanding:
$

J. Full Name, Mailing Address snd 2IP Code Name of Employer

Occupstion - ,
Amount Gusranresd Outsianding: Tl N
[ - Rt |
8. Full Nome, Mailing Address snd ZIP Code of Losn Source Oviginal A C Payment | Balence Outstanding st
Milton Marks 42 of Losn To Dets Clows of Thia Period
55 Jordan Ave.
San Francisco, CA 94118 $ 33,000.00 -0- $ 33,000.00
€lection: CPrimary OGeneral O Other {specity):
Terms: Dete lncwnd_.lﬂéaL. Dete Due Interest Rate %lape) O Secured

Lt All Endorsens or Gusrantors (it any) to ltem 8

1. Full Nemae, Mailing Addrens and 2IP Code Name of Employer

Occupstion

Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:
$

2. Full Neme, Maeiling Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer

Occupation

Amount Guaranteed Outrisnding:
3

3. Full Neme, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Neme of Empiloyer

Y.

A

SUSTOTALS This Period This Page loptionel) . . . . . . ... ... e .

TOTALS This Period Mest page in this ine only) . . . . . . o . . . ittt it i ittt en it eecaceeaeennannas

Carry outstanding belance only to LINE 3. Schadute D far this lina. If ne Schatuls D rervv fn




" ' e 2_ o1 _2
. © SCHEDULEC UNE uumg'eﬁ-lg'_
{Revised 3/80) LOANS Use sensrste choduie

for sach numbered ling)

Name of Committee (in Full)
MILTON MARKS®' FRIENDS aka MARKS FOR CONGRESS
A. Full Neme, Meiling Address snd ZIP Code of Losn Source Originsl Ameum Cumulstive Payment | Bslance Outstanding st
5 of Lean Vo Dute Close of This Peried
Milton & Carolene Marks
as Camunity Property
55 Jordan St.- San Francisco, CA 94118 $ 265,000.00| 230,000.00|$ 35,000.00
Etection: OPrimary O Genersl. O Other (specify):
Torms: Ote incwrred: = 20 24 OateOve___ N/A interst Rate 0 %lapr)
List AN Endorsers or Guarsntors lif sny) 10 item A
1. Full Name, Meiling Addrese and 2\P Code Name of Employer
Occupation
Amount Guarsnteed Outstanding:
_3
2. Full Name, Mailing Addrem and ZIP Code Neme of Emplayer
Occupation
Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:
$
[§a) 1 3. Full Neme, Meiling Address and 2IP Code Name of Empioyer
O™ Occupetion
LN
Amount Guaranteed Outsunding: )
v " ’ .
8. Full Nome, Mailing Addrets and ZIP Code of Loan Source Original Amount Cumutative Payment | Balance Outstanding st
™ of Loan To Date Closs of This Period
7 )
T
Election: OPrimgry OQOGenerst O Other (specity):
- Toerms: Detolincurred — . DsteDue .  Interest Rate %lsor) O Secured
& List All Endorsers or Guarantors {if any) 10 ttem B
0 1. Full Name, Ma:iling Address end 21P Code Name of Employer
Occupstion
Amount Guarsnteed Outrtanding:
| |
2. Fuit Neme, Mailing Address and 2)P Code Name of Emoplover 7
S
Occupstion ) oty
[y B ans SR |
Amount Guaranteed Outstanding: ’ o
$ .
3. Full Neme, Mailing Address end 21P Code Name of Empioyer N PR L SR Y
xR ~ad em |
~w 1f 16~ Ag a's o'
Occunetion e b
Amount Guaranteed Outstanding | a -
;] -
SUBTOTALS This Period ThisPage lootionsl) . . . . . .. . . .. . . ...ttt ieenennnennnsnosaaennons 35,000.00
TOTALS This Poriod (last Page n this Hne 0nlY) . . . . . . . . - .t i ittt ittt ce s ineneoesenenennseesn % 78,729.81
| Carry outstanding balancs enly te LINE 3, Schedute D, for this flina. It no Schadule D, carry forward to spproprists 1ine of Surwnery.

A
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LAW OFFICES OF
CHICKERING & GREGORY
TELEPHONE (413) 393-9000 A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION WASHINGTON D.C. OFfFiCE
1815 H STREET. N.W.
THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER
CODE ADDRESS EIGHTH FLOOR SUITE 800
“CHICGREG™ WASHINGTON. D. C. 20008
SAN FRANCISCO 94111
WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUHI!R) TELEPHONE (202) 483-74368

(415) 393-9213
December 30, 1986

Mr. David Kurland
Bear Stearns and Co., Inc.
0 333 Market Street
San Francisco, California 94105

i

O Re: Milton Marks' Friends Campaign Committee.
'n

N Dear Mr. Kurland:

™ As you are aware, the Federal Elections Commission ("FEC") has been closely
scrutinizing the past reports of the Milton Mark's Friends Campaign Committee prepared
= and filed by you. Responding to these inquiries to date have caused the campaign to
r incur substantial legal fees, not to mention considerable time and efforts expended by
Senator and Mrs. Marks and the new campaign treasurer. Therefore, we request a

o meeting with you no later than January 12 to discuss the bases for several of the
entries made reports filed with the FEC which the FEC has questioned. This will allow
o us the opportunity to correct, if necessary, the reports filed by you and answer fully

and completely the questions of the FEC.

. ‘, Yours truly,

; k@
David J

DJH/nda

Enclosure

ce: Senator and Mrs. Milton Marks
Charles Duck

CERTIFIED, NO. _ P 126 B36 545
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. .




K # \ \¥ LOANS MADE OR GUARANTEED BY CANDIDATE: MILTON MARKS
SUMMAR MARKS FOR CONGRESS OCMMITTEE

1982 v ugh 1386
Balance
Phan b b s Source: Milton Marks Deposit 9/16/82 125,000.00
Payments -114,270.19
10,729.81
I A Source: Milton Marks Deposit 10/25/82 33,000.00
Payments -0-
33,000.00
) *® ® ® ® 9 G O OO OO OO O O OSSO NS e 0 ® ® 00 0000 g ® 0 & 6 8 & 0 0 00 0 0SS0 e e e e 0o e e o
w , - Source: Milton Marks &
) Loan Carolene Marks Deposit 10/27/82 265,000.00
i Payments -230,000.00
A 35,000.00
~
o o
- « -~ ILL OWING $ _78,729.81
Lan
~

3




« ¢

MILTON MARKS (Marks for ess Camittee)

Loans Made or Guaranteed by Candidate:

Original Less
Deposit or Repayment Arount Payments

Deposit to Sec. Natl Bk $ 125,000

Ck#139 To: Oppenheimer
Investment Svcs 6000.00
Ck#148 To: Oppenheimer
Money Mkt Fund 3914.98
Ck#15]1 To: Oppenheimer
Money Mkt Fund 7204.00
17118.98 107,881.02

Ck#156 To: Oppenheimer
Money Mkt Fund 16111.04

ck#177 " " 18184.00

Ck#186 " " 26460.00

Ck#190 To: Oppenheimer
Investment Svcs 11168.00

Ck#187 To: Milton Marks 5000.00 -
Ck#191 3735.00

Ck#192 1385.00
82043.04 25,837.98

Ck#193 1150.00
Ck#194 1906.42
Ck#195 5000.00
Ck#196 2250.75 15,530.81

Ck#198 1400.00
Ck#199 990.00
Ck#201 " 931.00
Ck#202 " 325.00
Ck#203 155.00
Ck#204 1000.00
15108.17 10,729.81

-0- 10,729.81
-0- 10,729.81

-0- 10,729.81




S R e

‘ 1982 - 1986

loan § 2 - Source: Milton Marks

* 'MILTON MARKS (Marks fog_‘l.gress Cammi ttee)

1loans Made or Guaranteed by Candidate:

Original less
Date Deposit or Repayment Amnount Payments Balance
1982
Deposit to Security Pac.
Natl Bk $ 33,000.00

-0~ 33,000.00
1983 -0- 33,000.00
1984 -0- 33,000.00
1985 -0- 33,000.00
1986 -0- 33,000.00




> '"" MILTON MARKS (Marks for.'qre.'ss Camnittee) @ 1902 =+306

Loans Made or Guaranteed by Candidate: ILoan # 3 - Source: Milton Marks &
Carolene Marks

less
Date Deposit or Repayment Original Amount Payments Balance
1982
10727 Deposited to Security
Pacific Nat'l Bank $ 265,000.00 -0~ 265,000.00
1983/84 -0~ 265,000.00
1985
6729 35,000.00
6/29 15,000.00
9/4 35,000.00
9/4 15,000.00
11/11 35,000.00
11/11 15,000.00 115,000.00
N
No) 1986
3/18 35,000.00
o 3/18 15,000.00
A 12730 20,000.00
' 12/30 10,000.00 35,000.00
‘N
r
(on)

I




LAW OFFICES OF
CHICKERING & GREGORY
TELEPHONE (415) 393-9000 A FROFESSIONAL CORPORATION .
THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER
CODE ADDRESS BIGHTH FLOOR

"CHICGREG™
SAN FRANCISCO 94111

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER

(415) 393-9213
December 15, 1986

FEDERAL EXPRESS

Ms. Robin Kelly

Reports Analysis Division
Federal Election Commission
999 "E" Street, N.W.

WASHINGTON D.C. OFFICE
1818 H STREIT. N.v¢
SUITE 600
WASHINGTON. D. C. 20000

TELEPHONE (202) 463-7458

e Washington, DC 20463

No

A~ Re: Identification No. C-00153205, Marks For Congress/Friends of Milton Marks,

LY

Dear Ms. Kelly:

n

. Enclosed is a corrected schedule B for inclusion with the campaign report for
: the quarter ending March 31, 1986. 1 apologize for the omission of the payment towards
I o principal.

-

Yours truly,
e

o k__?p

| o David J. Hodge
DJH/nda
cc: Mr. Charles Duck

Federal Express No. 2393472793.




LAW OFFICES OF

CHICKERING & GREGORY
TELEPHONE (413) 393-9000 A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER
SODEADDREDS EIGHTH FLOOR

"CHICGREG"™
SAN FRANCISCO 94111

WASHINGTON D.C. OFFICE
1813 H STREET. N.W.
SUITE 600
WASHINGTON. 0. C. 20006

WHITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER TELEPHONE (202) 463743568

(415) 393-9213
December 12, 1986

FEDERAL EXPRESS

Ms. Robin Kelly

Reports Analysis Division
Federal Election Commission
999 "E" Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20463

Re: Identification No. C-00153205, Marks For Congress/Friends of Milton Marks,

Dear Ms. Kelly:

e Enclosed are schedules B and C prepared by the Treasurer, Mr. Charles Duck,
for inclusion with the campaign report for the quarter ending March 31, 1986. Schedule
B reflects a payment of $15,000 to Senator and Mrs. Marks on the interest accruing on
the loan. Schedule C reflects a payment of $35,000 to Senator and Mrs. Marks on the
principal on that loan.

As we discussed several days ago, the Campaign Committee will be filing shortly

o an amended report as of June 30, 1986, to correct the errors we believe were made
when Mr. Kurland was treasurer. Thank you for your assistance.

o Yours truly,

DJH/nda

ce: Senator Milton Marks
Mr. Charles Duck

Federal Express No. 2393472815.




"ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS |

{ h

Use separate schegulels)

tegory of the

|

mmary Page ron LINE NUMBER

Any Infermation con'ed fram such Reports end Statements may not be #0ld or used by sny person for the purpose of wliciting contributions or for commaercie!
purpases, sther than using the neme and eddress of any politics! committes to solicit contributions from such committes.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)
MILTON MARKS FRIENDS

A. Full Nema, Malling Address and 21P Code

As Commnity Property
55 Jordan Ave.
San Francisco, CA 94118

Milton Marks & Carolene Marks

Purpose o/ Disbursement
Interest on ILoan # 3

Obursement for: | | Primary UGM«M
Other (spacify)

Date (month,
day, yesr)

3/18/86

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

$ 15,000.00

8. Full Nome, Mailing Address and 21P Code

Purpose of Disbursement

Disbursement for:

U Primery L_chmnl
[ ] Other (specity)

Date {month,
dey, yesr)

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

C. Full Name, Malling Address and ZIP Code

Purpose of Ditbursement

Disbursement for: LJ Primary U Genersl
Other (specity)

Daste (month,
day, year)

Amount of Each
Disbursemenm This Period

0. Full Name, Malling Address and ZIP Code

Purpose of Disbursement

Disburiement for: UPrim.ry L] General
_—l Other (specity)

Date (month,
day. yesr)

Amount of Each
! Disbursement This Period

E. Full Name, Mailing Address snd ZIP Code

Purpose of Disbursement

Disbursement for:

[_J Primary u General
] Other tspecity)

Date (month,
day, yeasr)

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

Purpose of Disbursement

Disbursement for:

jOh ( . ,UPvimuy [_]Eonﬁnl
ther (specify

Date (month,
day, yesr)

Amount of Esch
Disbursement This Period

G. Full Name, Mailing Address snd 2P Code

Purpose of Disbursemnent

Disbursement for:

""lor. ( . ’UPrimavv UGancnl
ther {specify

Date (month,
day. yesr)

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

M. Full Name, Mailing Address snd ZIP Code

Purpose of Disbursement

Disbursemaent ‘or: Primary
Other (specify)

Date (month,
day, yesr)

Amouni of Each
Disbursement This Period

1. Full Neme, Masiling Address end ZIP Code

Purpose of Disbursement

Oisbursement for: Primary

Other (specity)

Date imonth,
day, year)

Amount ot Eech
Disbursement This Period

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional}

TOTAL This Period {last page this line numMDer ONly) . ... . .. it ittt et n e eaan e j




R

et o

SCHEDULE B ITEMIZED, RSEMENTS Ure seopgg scheauets) (408 Of
~ for, ry of the [
o ummary Page | EOR LINE NUMBER
i Any Information copled from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person 1orr the purposs of soliciting contributions or for commercisl
purposes, other than using the name and address of sny politicsl committes to solicit coniributions from such committes.
NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)
MILTON MARKS FRIENDS
A. Full Neme, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, Amoumt of Esch
Milton Marks & Carolene Marks day, year) Disbursement This Period
As Cammunity Property Interest on loan § 3
55 Jordan Avenue Disbursement for: || Primary || Generst | 3/18/86 $15,000.00
San Francisco, CA 94118 ] Other tspacity)
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Dste (month, Amount of Eech
Mil Ioan #3 day, vear) Disbursement This Period
e mm“’ Marks g Carolene Marks Payment on Principal of
55 J ty roperty Disbursement for: l_J Primary UGenml 3/ 18/86 $35, 000.00
ordan .Avemie _‘] Other (specity)
€. Full Name, Msiling Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Each
day, year) Disbursement This Period
Disbursement for: | |Primarv l__] Geners!
Other (specify) 2
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Each -
day, year) Disbursement This Period
Disbursement for: l 'Primary 'L_]Generll
A l Other (specify)
€. Full Name, Mailing Address snd ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Each
s day, year) Disbursement This Period
n Disbursement for: L] Primary General
{ ~ m Other (specify) )
| F. Full Neme, Mailing Address and Z21P Code Purpose of Disbursement " Date {month, Amount of Each
l ') day, vear) Disbursement This Period
T Disbursement for: u Primary ] General
- l Other (specify)
) ) G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Each
E ~ day, year) Disbursement This Period
X Disbursement for: T !Primarv uGeneml
h—l Other (specify)
H. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Each
day, year) Disbursement This Period
: Disbursement for: u Primary rGeneral
. _1 Other (specify) ‘
1. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Dishursement Date {month, Amount of Each
day, vear) Disbursement This Period
Disbursement for: u Primary UGeneral
q Other (specify) ‘
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (0ptional) . ... oottt ittt it ie e tnanceaaseanseeaeannannans
TOTAL This Period {last page this line number ORlY) . . ... ...t ittt i ia it ca et neann

oy




SCHEDULE C
{Revised 3/80)

LOANS

Page

of for

LINE MUMBER ______
(Use separate schadules

for esch numbared fine)

Name of Committee (in Full)

| MILTON MARKS FRIENDS

A. Full Name, Mailing Addrass and ZIP Code of Losn Source
Milton Marks & Carolene Marks

as Cowaunity Property

55 Jordan Ave.

SADETERRASC 0 Ed Ve twrcitn:

Original Amount
of Loan

269,000.00

Cumulative Poyment
Yo Dste

140,000.00

Balance Outstanding st
Closs of This Period

129,000.00

Yerms: Dete Incurred _10/82 _  Dste Oue

Interest Rate

List All Endorsers or Guarantors (if sny) to ltem A

1. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

Name of Employer

Occupation

Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:
$

2. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

Name of Employer

Occupastion

Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:
$

3. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

Name of Empioyer

Occupation

Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:
]

8. Full Nome; Meiling Address snd ZIP Code of Loan Source Originsl Amount Cumuiative Payment | Balance Outstanding st
Milton Marks & Carolene Marks of Loan To Dete Clom of This Period

As Cammnity Property Interest *

55 Jordan Ave. bnly on above

San Francisco, CA 94118 201,800.00 60,000.00| 141,800.00
Election; OPrimary O Genersl O Other (specity):

Terms:  Dete Incurred Date Due Interest Rate %lor) O Secured

List All Endorsen or Guarantors (if any) to item B

1. Full Name, Mailing Address and 21P Code

* This amount also reported on

Name of Employer

Schedule B (attached). Listed
here for memo purposes only.

Occupation

Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:

$

2. Full Name, Mailing Address and Z1IP Code

Name of Employer

Occupation

Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:

3. Full Name, Mailing Address end ZiP Code

Name of Employer

Occupation

Amount Guaranteed Outstanding |

SUBTOTALS This Period This Page loptionsl)

TOTALS This Period (last page in this line only)

Carry outstanding balance only to LINE 3, Schedule D, for this line. it no Schedule D, carry forward t0 appropriste (ine of Summery.




Gee o549

4

RECEIVED & THE FEC

LAW OFFICES OF 87 ‘“"’3! “s A l‘

CHICKERING & GREGORY

TELEPHONE (415) 393-9000 A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION WASHINGTON D.C. OFFICE
TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER 1815 H STREET, N.W.
CODE ADDR UITI
228 LCRRSSS SEVENTH FLOOR SOLTEES00
CHICGREG WASHINGTON, D. C. 20008
SAN FRANCISCO S4ill
WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER TELEPHONE (202) 463-7444

(415) 393-9213 <o
~
July 28, 1987 s ~_.D
e =
> B
> O
o >y
John Drury, Esq. oy i
Office of the General Counsel
o Federal Elections Commissions
Washington, D. C. 20463
0
N Re: MUR 2417, Marks For Congress Committee and Charles Duck;
‘n Carolene Marks.
N
Dear Mr. Drury:
~
Enclosed is a copy of the FEC Form 3 concurrently filed with
= che House of Representacives and the California Secretary of State.
r

Yours truly,
o™
or /ﬂ—:::a___(i>///dé;fi—‘—-~___
David J.vﬁodge
DJH/nda

Enclosure




(] October 15 Quarterly Report

(Summary Page)

71, NAME OF COMMITTEE (in full)
MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS (formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

4Ceival & THE PEC

E: &Y B L

ADORESS (number and strest) [ | Check it different than previously reported.
c/o Charles Duck Jr.
350 California St.

2. FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
C-00015551

CiTY, STATE anda ZIP CODE STATE/DISTRICT

San Francisco, CA 94118

3. IS THIS REPORT AN AMENDMENT?

[;Lves kd no

4. TYPE OF REPORT
[ Aprit 15 Quarterty Report

] uty 15 Quartery Repont slection on

[:] Tweifth day report preceding

(Type ot Election)
in the State of

[] January 31 Year End Report

[ July 31 Mid-Year Report (Non-election Year Only) [ | Termination Report

[:] Thirtieth day repont following the General Election on

in the State of

This report contains

activity for (] primary Election [] General Election

| Special Election

[] Runott Election

SUMMARY

Covering Period __1/1/87 through 6/30/87

Net Contributions (other than loans)

(a)  Total Contnbutions (other than loans) (from Line 11(e))

COLUMN B
Calendar Vto-Dato

9,557.50 9.557.50

(b}  Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 20(d))

() Net Contributions (other than loans) (subtract Line 6(b) from 6(a))

9,557.50

Net Operating Expenditures
(a)  Total Operating Expenditures (from Line 17).

1,000.00

1,000,00

(d)  Total Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from Line 14)

c) Net Operating Expenditures (subtract Line 7(b) from 7(a)).
( e ' @ _1,000.00

1,000.00

Cash on Hand at Close ot Reporting Period (from Line 27)
19,420.30

? For further information

contact:

9. Debts and Obligations Owed TO the Committee
(temize alt on Schedule C and/or Schedule D) .

. Federal Election Commission

10.  Debts and Obligations Owed BY the Committee
(Itemize all on Schedule C andior Scheduie D) .

; 999 E Street. NW
; Washington, DC 20463

78,729.81 | Toll Free 800-424-9530

1 certify that | have examined this Report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct |

and complete.

Local 202-376-3120

Type or Print Name ot Treasurer

L Charles Duck Jr.

i Signature of Treasurer
k C —,Z £l (/

Date

7/22/87

NOTE: Submnssnon of false. erroneous. of incomplete information may subject the person signing this Report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437q.

| FECFORN

(revised 4/87)




@ DETAILED SUMMARY PAGB®

of Receipts and Disbursements

(Page 2, FEC FORM 3)

Name of Commities (in full)

MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS (formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

Report Covering the Period:
From: 1[1[87

To: 6/30/87

COLUMN A
Total This Period

COLUMN B
Calendar Yeer-To-Date

11. mﬁmﬁm {other than loans) Fﬁc;
(a) individuals/Persons Other Than Political Commitlees
() hemized (use Schedule A) . 4

8,365.00

() Unitemized

1,192.50

(ﬁ)Towdcummmm

9,557.50

9,357.50

(b) Politicai Party Committees .

@)Onntannd(kmmmnuudunhanﬂhcﬂ

(d) The Candidate .

(e) TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (o" M m xuu 11(.)(m (b) (c) and (d))
12. TRANSFEERS FROM OTHER AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES.

9,557.50

9,557.50

13. LOANS.
(a) Made or Guaranteed by the Candidate .
(b) Al Other Loans .

(c) TOTAL LOANS (add 13(a) and (b)) :

14. OFFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES (Refunds, Rebates, etc.)

AR AR EL A, D o P

R

15. OTHER RECEIPTS (Dividends, Interest. etc.) .

343.52

Rty ke At

16. TOTAL RECEIPTS (add 11(e), 12, 13(c), 14 and 15) .

F‘Mwm' hdel B B e

9,901.02

ll. DISBURSEMENTS

9, 901 02

il Soie —ioia e

17. OPERATING EXPENDITURES .

PR Ee——

1,000.00

e

18. TRANSFERS TO OTHER AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES.

B e T RE

19. LOAN REPAYMENTS:

{a) Of Loans Made or Guaranteed by the Candidate

{b) Ot All Other Loans .

{c) TOTAL LOAN REPAYMENTS (add 39(3) and (b))

20. REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS TO:
(a) indinduals/Persons Other Than Political Committees .

(b) Political Party Commuttees .

{c) Other Political Committees (such as PACs)

(d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS (add 20(a). (b) and (c))

21. OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

T L e

22 TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (add 17. 18. 19(c), 20(d) and 21).

1,000.00

“ s TR e

1, 000 00

. CASH SUMMARY

23. CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF REPORTING PERIOD

24. TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (from Line 16) .

25. SUBTOTAL (add Line 23 and Line 24) .

26. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (from Line 22).

27 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF THE REPORTING PERIOD (subtract Line 26 from 25).

13a)
130)
13(c)

14

18

1%a)
19(b)
19(c)

2a)
20(d)
20{c)
20(d)

21
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SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

(o il = "]
LINE NUMBER
ﬂ-_-a--:-umb-n
asmgery of 9o Duvapies
ownwy fage)

opmraertis! PurPame, ather Yen
None of Comminres (in Bylt)

Any InMemation ey frem sush Repers 8 NWMenS May At e soid o7 0@ By SNy Poreen for The puvpam of solishing sonriutions or fgr
o Rame ond adrens ¢f any Polhtias! SomMMINGS W0 talic eontributions frem Sush GBMMITES.

MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS (Formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

L &Y

!Z
*

A. Pull Noma, Moliing Adéren ond 20 Oode fome of Ovw tmonts, | Amoum of o
R. Blitz , M R & M Blicz doy, yesr) Russior Bb Paring
12958 Blairwood 5/8/87 500.00
Studeio City, CA 91604 .
[ Cmapstion
R Receipe Fer: © Primery © Genered Physician/Partner
l XX Orher Gpacity). '82 General Agwregrw Yo so-Dow—-8 _ 500. 00
®. Foll Mama, Mslling Addren and 2P Cote Moo of Bmployer Dow (manth, SOmoum o Gash
Alfred M. Bloch, MD Self Employed G, vour) Ressisn This Pertes
1830 W. Olympic Blvd., Ste 124 5/8/817 500.00
Los Angeles, CA 90006
Oxwetion
Receon For: B Brmory O Geners! Physician
MOrher (mpecity) '82 General [ aggregere Yesr4o-Oure—8 500.00
Noma, Melling Addram ond T® Cade Novwe of Employer Oam imoneh, Amoum of Each
James Dahlgren , MD Self Employed aov, yowr) Rassisn This Pertes
619:-Moreno Avenue 5/8/87 500.00
Los Angeles, CA 90049
Oenampation
.ﬁ. O Brimary © Generel Physician
[ b-emb: '82 Geveral Agyrogre Yesrw-Dew—8 500.00
D Full Moo, tisiting Addram end IO Cote Sore ot Ervployer Dre tmereh, Avvgurn ot Ganh
‘Al_.  Galletti Galletti Brothers oy vow) Romisr This Partes
1T East 21lst Stret Investments 5/8/87 500.00
Loa_ Angeles, CA 90058
Recsion For- © Mimery © Geners! Investments, Partner
ﬁom-b-tm '82 General Agpregsw Yesr-w-Dvw—8 500.00
€ ol Nerms, ialling Addren owd 20 Cate Norve of Employer Osw dneren, Amoun of Besh
Edward D. Giron Self Employed oy, vew) Resaipr Thbs Purtes
4810 Van Nuys Blvd., Ste 300 - 5/8/87 250.00
Sherman Oaks, CA 91403
Occupevien Consultant
Reawipt For. © oy DG.mo
[ XR Other lapecity): '82 Genersal Agpregrre Yesr<o-Dew-g <0U.0
F. Full Nome, Mailing Addrem and 2P Code Nemw of Employer Dew {morvn, Amoum of Gech
Harland J. Lee Self Employed doy, vewr) Receipt This Purted
310 WAshington St., Ste P2l4 5/8/87 500.00
Marina Del Rey, CA 90292 -
Cucupsion
Recson Fer: © Prievary © Genersl Developer
XR Other bpecity):  *82 General { Agregere Yoww-Dem—8 500.00
G. Fult Mame, Maling Addren wwt 20 Cate Norme of Emplover Cow (monm, Armoum of Gach
Helen Meisel None doy. vewr) This Perieg
251 ~ 24th Street 5/8/87 1,000.00
Santa Monica, CA 90402
Cscupmion
Rece:on For © Primery O Generet Housewife
XR Other boscity). '89 General Agyrogst Yoo coDare—3 |, 000.00
BUBTOTAL of Reswwm Thio Page 0Btednel) . . . . . ittt it e it ieeentennn, Cetce st ettt 1 3.750.00




o .

l l we_2 o 3w
LINE NUMBSR
WU esooron mhesuiots) for euen
angery ¢! 0w
Suwvngry fage)

SCHEDULE A STEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any iMermanion eupiss rem push Repers o¢ IOWNING Moy RSt Be 5oiS ¢r ausd by Sny PEren 157 The PP of Eiehing sorwibution or fer
e asme ond aldrens o Solitiss! Sommitnge 90 solichs sontributions frem aunh eemnites.

eommeveio! Purpems, Sther then
fome 9t Commintes (in Bytl)

MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS (Formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

A. Guft Mama, Malling Addvas ond 20 Coade fama of Evployer Oow dmonen, Amoum of Bash
Stephen B. Meisel, M.D. Self Employed @y, yewr) Ressipr b Pevine
251 - 24th Street 5/8/87 1,000.00
Santa Monica, CA 90402
QOssupstion
[y © Primory © Gonerol Physician
XX Ocher Gpecity). ‘82 Genersl Agrepe Yeur<o-Dow-8_ 1,000,
8. Full Mame, Moling Addrem and 2P Cote Mame of Emplover Oww Imervih, Ampum of Guch
Dr. Sarkis Mesrobian,MD Self Employed oy, vew) Rousisn This Portes
2901 Wilshire Blvd., Ste 103 5/8/87 500.00
Santa Monica, CA 90403
Oxwpeation
Receen For: © Primery O Genern! Physician
NKX Ovher tpecity): ‘82 General Aggregae Veur40-Opre—8 500.00
Ful! Nome, Melling Addren o 28 Code Norvw of Employer Oaw fmorvh, Ampum of Each
. D. Proffitt, M.D. Self Employed @y yewr) Remipt Tha Pertas
~37330 Brookhurst St., Ste 310 5/8/87 500.00 |
Fountain Valley, CA 92708 .
2l Durupetien 1
For: O Primary © Genere! Physician !
X Owwer Gpecity):  '82 General Agorogn Yesrao-ODww—8 OUU.0 i
. Full Nome, Muiting Addran ens 2P Cote oo of Emplover Oww Imere, Arrarn ot Gt !
-Victor Sampson on Ricardo REgtaurant @oy, vaw) Romist This Puriey ;
225 Alabama, No. A ’ 5/8/87 50000 '
L\Charsworth CA 91311
Occupetion i
For: © Primery © Genersl Owner !
XX Orhor peacity): ‘82 Genersl Agoregvw Vasr4o-Dew—8 500,00 |
. Full Nome, telling Addran ot 2P Cade Norve of Emplover Qs branth, Ammun of Gesh |
Joel Scherr Joel Scherr, Inc., doy. yew) Rossipn Thb Portes
~8631 WEst 3rd St., Ste 245E 5/8/87 750.00
Los Angeles, CA 90048
Occupetion
Recnipt For . Q Primary O Genere! Owner
XR Orher svacttv): ‘82 Geners) ' Agoreprre YesraoDew-$ 750 0
. Full Nome_ Meiling Addren ond I Code Namw of Employer Dew (momen, Amoum ot tach
Alberto Salcedo, M.D. Self Employed doy, your) Reciot This Ported
8140 Cormnett Drive 5/8/87 250.00
Los Angeles, CA 90046
Recoen For. oy — Y- fon Physician :
X Ovher bpecity): 82 Genersl { Ageregee Yewrw-Dew-8 250.00 |
G. Fub Mo, Molliing Addram snd 29 Coe Norve of Emplover Qow month, Armoum of Esch
Stanley D. Shapiro Mobil Medical Diagnostic] egy.yesr) a?nmw
1523 Malcolm Avenue 5/8/87 50.00
Los Angeles, CA 90024 :
Oscwomion )
Rece:on For O Primary © Genere! Chief Exec Officer ﬁ
XR Othe bwecity) '82 General Ageropv Yew soDen-8 750 (Q f
SUBTOTAL o Recows This Rage (00tmReI) . . . . . . . ...ttt it viinnoonononsoscnssenonesnnennnnn 4,250.00 !




ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

SCHEDULE A

Any Intermation eepied from aush Aspens o DieBmens May At 5o 0oid 6r WEd by Sy Porsen (o1 Tre PUPER of saliching sontriburions or for

Sommersis! PurpeIne. ather then
orne of Commirres (iIn Full)

MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS (Formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

) v Aaeme snd eltree of Sny Pelitiss) GOMMITIe 19 sotith eontribusionm frem suth eammiTiee.

A. Pull Name, laliing Addren ond TP Cate
Carol Marks

P.0. Box 236
South Roya, Hon, VT

o of Empiloyer
Student

Dow month,
dov, yesr)
4/1/87

Ressige For: 15!Nn-v O Generel
XX Ovher lapacity): 82 General

Cusupation
Student

Agvregsm Yesr<o-Devw-8 850.00

Arneum of Bash
Resngn b Povine
65.00

B. Pull Name, Molling Addren and 2P Carh
Frank P. Fontaine

804 Sunshine Court
Parlin, New Jersey 08859

Nome of Emplover
Clayton Container Corp.

O Primery O Gonenn'
'82 General

Oexupetion
Manager

Oow (mamh,

doy. vaw)
4/1/87

Aggregete Year1o-Oare—8 300.00

An-uncil-m*—1
Rassipn This Perieg
300.00

N c. Sl Mo, Maling Aderam e 20 Coso

t‘\a

Neove of Empiloyer

‘A
For: 8 PrRsRy O Generet
.mnv oecity): 82 General

D. K‘M.*Aﬁ--‘l'“

Q

*
'hgn For: O Primery © Geners!
Orhar {apacity): '82 General

€. Joll Norma, Melivg Addren ol 2 Coe

x

Receipt For . O Primery Dﬁhnuq
XR Ovher lapecity): !l cenex!I

Occupenon

Aggregere Yesrto-Dervw -8

. Pull Nome, Meiling Addrenm and 20 Cade

Narmw of Evployer

Recmign For: O Primery © Generst
XR Orher tpacity): 82 General

G. Full Nome, Moliing Addrem ovwt 20 Cate

Receipt For © Primery
XR Other bpecitv). B2 Geneisl

O Gonere!

Oucupsrtion

Ageregete Yeer 20 Ope-8

SUBTOTAL of Recvow Thin Nuge loprwong)

®oawas W - .0 ma . A —_—a
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SCHEDULE 8 ITEMIZ

DISBURSEMENTS

ote schedule(s)
ch category of the
DUSiled Summary Page

PAGE

OF
1 | 1

FOR LINE NUMBER

17

Any information copied from such Reports snd Swternents may not be soid or ushd by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commerciet
purposes, other then using the name snd sddress of any political committes to solicit contributions from such committes.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Fult)

MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS (formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

A. Full Name, Mailing Address and 2IP Code

1 Purpose of Disbursement

Date (month,

!

Amount of Each

Disbursement for: l_] Primery
—] Othar (specify)

[_l General

: f ) Disbursemen i i
Chickering & Gregory Partial payment on Research A 3 s L
#2 Embarcardero Ctr, 7th Filr. -
Disbursement for: || Primery | | Genersl | 2/23/87 1,000.00
San Francisco, CA 94111 r-—l PRI
8. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Dete (month, Amount of Esch
dey, yeer) Disbursement This Peviod
Disbursement for: [_J Primery | | General
] Other (specity)
C. Full Name, Meiling Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursemaent Daste {(month, Amount of Each
day, veer) Disbursement This Period

T| 0. Full Name, Mailing Address end ZIP Code Purposs of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Each
day, year) Disbursement This Period
™~
Disbursement for: [ Primary 'L_]Gm«al
oN Other (specify)
1 7y| E. Ful Neme, Mailing Address snd ZIP Code Purpoee of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Each
day, vear) Disbursement This Period
n
; Disbursement for: u Primary U General
~ ] Other tspecity) ‘
o £. Full Neme, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date {(month, Amount of Each
day, year) Disbursement This Period
T - T 1
Disbursement for: L Primary | Genegral ‘
[— )
b —] Other (specity)
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code | Purpose of Disbursement | Date (month, Amount of Each
o> | day, vear) Disbursement This Period
i 1
o ; | ___|
i Disbursement for: T | Primary i_JGenml |
[ |Other (specify) !
H. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code ;Purposa of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Each
| day, year) Disbursement This Period

{

' Disbursement for: L Primary
| Other (specify)

T
' General

f. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

] Purpose ot Disbursement

|

»Ei’sbmemem for: u Primary

¢ Lomer {specify)

Date (month,
day, year)

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)

1,000.00

TOTAL This Period {last page this line number Only) . . . . . . ... ... it i e /

$ 1,000.00




| B 1, 2,
. SCHEDULE C W woaaen 10
(Roviged 3/50) ‘ . LOANS . porglle s omepinn

Y 2

Neme of Commmittes (in Full)

r....ﬂlLIﬂﬂ.HAEEﬁ' FRIENDS (formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)
A. Full Name, Meaiting Address snd 2P Code of Lost Source Original Amevet Cuswistive Payment | Selenees Outstanding ®

of Lean Te Oow Clees of This Peried
Milton Marks #1

5S Jordan Ave.
San FTrancisco, CA 94118 $125,000.00 114,270.19 |$ 10,729.81
-Election: Ofvimary O Genersl O Other (specify): -

Torms: Dweincurred _10/82 = DeteDwe________  inserest Rate Risor) O Secured
List AN Endorsers or Guarentors (if sny) to ftem A
1. Fult Neme, Msiling Address and 2P Code Neme of Emplover
From Candidate's personal funds Oiiea
Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:
s .
2. Fult Neme, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Neme of Emplover
Occupstion
) Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:
$
3. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Empioyer
! Occupation
~ Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:
8. Full Neme, Mailing Address and ZiP Code of Loan Source Origingl A C lative Payment | Balance Outstanding st
N of Losn Yo Date Clom of This Period
Milton Marks #2
(> 55 Jordan Ave. $ 33,000.00 -0- $ 33,000.00
San Francisco, CA 94118
“ Election: CPrimery O General 'DO««« (specity -
[~ Terms:  ODete lncu".d.._l.QL&Z__ Oate Oue_____ interest Rate %lapr) Q Secured
L List All Endorsers or Guarantors {if any) to Item B ]
- 1. Full Nerme, Mailing Addrets and 2P Code Name of Empioyer
Occupation
Amount Guarsnteed Outstanding: .
]
2. Full Neme, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer
Occupation
Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:
3
3. Full Neme, Mailing Address snd ZIP Code Name of Emplover
Occupstion
Amount Guarsnteed Qutstanding:
s
SUBTOTALS This Period This Page loptional) . . . . . . . . . .. . .. . it ittt et e e aeeaenn 43.729.81

TOTALS Thes Period (lastpage in this o Only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . it ittt e it e it e e i s en e

Carry outstanding baiance only to LINE 3, Schedule D, for this line. ¥ no Schedule D, carvy forward to spprogriste line of Summaery.




J) - SCHEOULE C
* (Revised 3/80) . LOANS

Neme of Commities lin Fult)

‘L__uzyxgu_gggggj FRIENDS (formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

A. Pull Name, Mailing Address and 2 Code of Losn Source Originel Amsunt MM!.R
Milton & Carolene Marks of Loen Te Deee Cloes of This Peried

ol Beeerty § 265,000.00 | 230,000.00 [$ 35,000.00
San rrancisco, CA 94118
-Election: QPrimary OGeneral O Othar (specify):

Terms: Oate Incurred ______IOIST Ol Due & — == Nlgor)

List Al Endorsers or Guarantors (if any) to tem A

1. Full Name, Meiling Address snd ZIP Cods

2. Full Name, Meiling Address and ZIP Code

Occupation
Ck Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:

N 3. Full Neme, Mailing Address and 2P Code Name of Emplover
N Occupation

Amount Gusranteed Outstanding:

$
f
B. Full Nome, Mailing Address and ZIP Code of Loan Source Orgingl Amount Cumuistive Payment | Bslance Outstanding st

~ of Loan To Dete Close of This Periad
qQ

‘
Election: TPrimary OGeneral O Other (specify):

~ Tems: Deteincurred OsteDue_____ Interest Rare

%lspr) Q Secured

List Al Engorsers or Gusrantors (if any) to item 8

1. Fuit Neme, Mailing Address snd ZIP Code Name of Employer

Occupation

Amount Guaranteed Outstending:
s
2. Full Name, Mailing Address snd 21P Code Name of Emplover

Occupation

Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:

3. Fuil Neme, Mailing Address and ZIP Code N.“S. ot Emolover
Occupstion
Amt:nt Guarsnteed Outstanding:
SUBTOTALS This Perrod ThisPage foptional) . . . . . . . . . . .. .ttt it e e et e 35, 000.00
TOTALS This Period (lastpage inthis lime anly) . . . . . . . . . . ... .. ittt it ieee e 5 78,L29.81

Carvry oststanding balance only 10 LINE 3, Schedule D, for this line. I no Schedule D, carry forward to sppropriste line of Summary.
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. FEDERAL 1157 111

LS M, s
LAW OFFICES OF e o) AR B 10N
CHICKERING & GREGORY =
e bl
TELEPHONE (#15) 393-9000 A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION A 'v';hcr N ‘c!angs
CODE AD TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER 1815 H STREET, N. W.
DRESS SUITE 600
. 3 EVENTH F
CHICGREG SENE LOSR WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006
SAN FRANCISCO 941t

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER TELEPHONE (202) 4€3-7444

(415) 393-9213

January 28, 1988

-
© 79
©® =5
m o

John Drury, Esq. @ Sm
Office of the General Counsel LRSS
Federal Elections Commission =t
~ Washington, D. C. 20463 3 IS
~ ) w 232
Re: MUR 2417, Marks for Congress Committee and o S=

~ Charles Duck; Carolene Marks S 15

=

N Dear Mr. Drury:

n Enclosed is a copy of the FEC Form 3 concurrently

~ filed with the House of Representatives and the California

' Secretary of State.

o

Yours truly,
N v
e Y o
%
o™ .
David J. Hodge
e of

DJH:cdg

Enclosure




USE FEC MAILING LABEL
OR
TYPE OR PRINT

7

740753

9

8

(Summary Page)

PR OF RECERTS AND DISBU

"
FECTRAL |

1. NAME OF COMMITTEE (in tull)

R

E8FEZ -1 PI 1:05

Al

' FRIENDS
ADDRESS (number and street) D Check it different than previously reported. 2. FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
c/o Charles Duck Jr.
350 California St., Ste. 1990 C-00153205
CITY, STATE and ZIP CODE STATEMDISTRICT 3. IS THIS REPORT AN AMENDMENT?
San Francisco, CA 94118 CA D YES NO
4. TYPE OF REPORT
D April 15 Quarterly Report D Twelfth day report preceding
(Type of Election)
[ ] July 15 Quarterly Report election on in the State of
D October 15 Quarterly Report D Thirtieth day report following the General Election on
January 31 Year End Report in the State of
E July 31 Mid-Year Report (Non-election Year Only) D Termination Report
This report contains
activity for D Primary Election D General Election D Special Election D Runoft Election
SUMMARY
5. Covenng Period 7-1-87 through 12-31-87 COLUMN A COLUMN B

6. Net Contributions (other than loans)

Calendar Year-to-Date

(a) Total Contributions (other than loans) (from Line 11(e)) 1 5,180.00 14,737.50
(b)  Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 20(d)). 500.00 500.00 I
I 1

(c) Net Contributions (other than loans) (subtract Line 6(b) from 6(a}} . . i 4,680.00 14 ,237.50 !
7. Net Operating Expenditures

(a)  Total Operating Expenditures (from Line 17). —0- 1,000.00

b)  Total Offsets to Operating E dit f Line 14

( otal sets to Operating Expenditures (from Line 14) 1’150.00 1)150'00

(c) Net Operating Expenditures (subtract Line 7(b) from 7(a)). (1,150.00) ( 150.00 )
8 Cash on Hand at Close of Reporting Period (from Line 27) 25.891.20 l For further information

9. Débfs and Oblig‘atnons Owed TO the Committee
(temize all on Schedule C and/or Schedule D) .

contact:
Federal Election Commission
999 E Street, NW

10.  Debts and Obiligations Owed BY the Committee
(Itemize all on Schedule C and/or Schedule D) .

Washington, DC 20463

78,729.81 Toll Free 800-424-9530

- I centify that | have examined this Report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct

. and complete.

|
Local 202-376-3120
|

‘ Type or Print Name of Treasurer
Charles Duck Jr.

i Signature of Treasurer

Date

1-15-88

Ubmission of false“erroneous. or incomplete information may subject the person s

igning this Report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.

| FEC FORM 3

! (revised 4/87)



7

14075527

3

siih @116 summary pace@®

of Receipts and Disbursements

(Page 2, FEC FORM 3)

Name of Committee (in tull)

Report Covering the Period:

w’ Fws FTOm: 7_1_87 TO: 12_31-87
COLUMN A COLUMN B
I. RECEIPTS Total This Period Calendar Year-To-Date
0 %5550 iy
11. CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loans) FROM: 17 ; B
(a) Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees i :
(i) temized (use Schedule A) . 2500.00
(i) Unitemized ~180.00
(iii) Total of contributions trom mdwoduals 2680.00 12,237.50
(b) Political Party Committees . . gl
(c) Other Political Committees (such as PACs) 2500.00 ~2,500. 00
(d) The Candidate e
(e) TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (other than Ioans )(add 11(a)(m) (b) (c) and (d)) 5180.00 T 14,737. 50
12. TRANSFERS FROM OTHER AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES.
13. LOANS:
(a) Made or Guaranteed by the Candidate o o
(b) Ali Other Loans . - e
(c) TOTAL LOANS (add 13(a) and (b)) i T |
14. OFFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES (Refunds, Rebates, eic.) .
( 1150.00 1,150.00
15. OTHER RECEIPTS (Dividends. Interest. etc.) .
( e 640.90 984. 42
16. TOTAL RECEIPTS (add 11(e). 12. 13(c), 14 and 15) .
( © ) 6970.90 16,871.92
Ii. DISBURSEMENTS
17. OPERATING EXPENDITURES 1 , 000.00
18. TRANSFERS TO OTHER AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES.
19. LOAN REPAYMENTS
(a) Of Loans Made or Guaranteed by the Candidate o N ] =
(b) Ot Al Other Loans B B
(c) TOTAL LOAN REPAYMENTS \add 19(a) and (
20. REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS TO
{a} Indwiduais Persons Other Than Politcal Committees - 500.00 500.00
b) Political Party Committees .
¢) Other Political Commuttees (such as PACs) . .
(d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS (add 201(a). (b) and (c)) 500.00 500.00
21 OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
22. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (add 17. 18, 19(c). 20(d) and 21) 500.00 1,500.00
lli. CASH SUMMARY
23 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF REPORTING PERIOD $ 19.420.130
. B deeh e
24. TOTAL RECE!PTS THIS PERIOD (from Line 16) . $ 6.970.90
i ,, = ——a . —
25 SUBTOTAL (add Line 23 and Line 24) $ 26.391.20
_ - AL SESRERE
26. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (trom Line 22) $ 500.00
27 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF THE REPORTING PERIOD (subtract Line 26 trom 25) $ 25.891.20
. .

q 11 @@

11(a)(n
11a)(m:
11(b)

11{c)

11(d)

'11(9)

12

13(a)
13(b)
13(c)

19¢al
19(b}

19(¢c)

27




SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

O

e 1

o S
UNI NUMBER
U oo sm eshenuiels) for aaxh

4+ /1)

aPngory of 9w Dowsies
Gurvnary Puge)

Information copied frem such Meports o« TLewMens Moy A0t be 60id or Wed By Sny Persen ler The PurPes of soliching contridutiens er fer

he e ond addreus of eny Polhics! sommites 9 80lici sentridutinons from such gommiries .

Any
commertis! Purposes, other gthen

Norme of Comwmitres (in

G Bun)
MILTON MARKS' nxms (Formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

A. Fult Moms, Molling Adéren ond 20 Code Nome of Employer Cew imonth, | Amoum of Eash
SEIU COPE FUND PCC @oy, year) Roceipr his Pering
1313 L Street, N.W. 7/6/87 2,500.00
Washington, DC 20005

Oscupstion
Recoipr For: "~ O Primery O Geners! - -
XX Ovher Gpeciy). '82 General Agregem Yoo 10-Dew—8 2, 500. 00
B. Feli Name, Melling Addrus snd 2P Code Neme of Emplover Dww (monh, Amoumn of Lech
Richard Crosby, MD Med America oy, vowr) Racsipt This Perlog
431 Burnett Avenue 7/20/87 500.00
San Francisco, CA 94131
; Occwpetion
Recerpn For: O Pnmery © Geners! Physician
:T XO Ovher (specity): ‘82 General Aggwoete Yesr4o-Dere—8 H00.00
C™] €. Full Noms, Maliing Addram and 2P Cade Norre of Employer Oaw (month, Amoum of Eech
'uﬂerbert H. Dedo, MD Self Employed Gov.yeor) | Rousior Tha Pertos
950 Glenbrook Avenue 7/20/87 500.00
- San Francisco, CA 94114
Oocupetion
N Receipn For: O Primary O Genere! Physician
XX Othev pecity):  *82 General Agoregen Yeorwo-Oew—8  600.00

™ 10, 7etl Nome, Maiting Addren ond I Come o ot Evolore Quw morwh, | Ameum of Gest

-l ’ Sov.vew) | Mossist This Porteg

r

Ootupevion
| meceion For: © Prieery D Geners!
XX Other (apecity): ‘82 General Agrregrw Yasreo-Dyw-§
T € Fut Nars, Matiirg Adorem ot 29 Coge Nome of Empilover Dow bront. | Avnour of ek
x ooy, vew) Reosign Thh Periag
Octupenon
Rece ot For . oﬁlm UG.M'
XR Other lapecity) '82 General Aggreger? Yeer40-Dete 8
F. Full Nowme, Msiling Addren ond 2P Code Namw of Emvployer Dewm (morh, Amoum ot kech
doy, vawr) Receipt This Peried
Cacvpstion
Receipt Ker: O Primery O Genergt
XR Orner Gpecin)- '82 General e R oy
Q. Ful Nome, Molling Adéram o 2P Cote Novw of Emplover Dew dmonth, Armoum ot Eath
Goy.veer) | Megeior Ths Peries
Oucupen ion
Recopn For D Primery O Genere!
XR Other spacity)

'82 Gene:s)

SUSTOTAL of Recown Thiy Mugs leprene!)

3,500.00
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SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

M.A. o . Q_ »
LING NUMBER iGN [
U wewrom sahesviels) for aaeh
esvwgery of the Dounies
Ouwvwnary Page)

commercie! Purpomes, ather then

Neme of Commintes (in Putl)

MILTON HAR.KS' FRIENDS (Formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

Any Intormation sepied frem such Repore or DLNMen® Mey Ast Be sold or WEnd By BNy $TI0N fer The Purpem of soliching sontriburions er fer
e aome ond eddreu of any Peliice! eeMmMITIes 99 tolicit seniridution from such eommitee.

'82 Gene:al

Agyregate Year 20-Dere~§

A. Full Nome, Moiling Adidveds ond 29 Code fame of Enpioyer Caw (month, Asnoum of Each
Victoria Ascher Student @ov, yesr) Reion Ob Bortng
55 Jordan Street 11/18/87 700.00
SF, CA 94118

Raeceipt For: © Primery O Geners! Student
XX Orher pacity). '82 General Agwregre Yoo 10Ove—8 70000

8. Full Mo, Malling Addrem ond 2P Coe farme of Employer Oow (mormth, Asmoumn of Each
Louis E. Girling, Jx; Retired ooy, veur) Revsipt This Period
6321 Constance Street 11/18/87 500.00
New Orleans, LA 70118

Occupetion

Recen For: D Primery O Geners' Retired
XX Other lapscity) '82 General Aggregete Yesr4o-Dwre—8 500 0

€. Full farme, Malling Addras ot 2% Code Nome of Employer Dete (month, Amoum of Each

Victoria Ascher Student @y, vewr) Receipt Thia Pertog

55 Jordan Street 12/23/87 300.00

SF, CA 94118

Oscupetion

Recnipn For . © PramcAy © Geners! Student
X Other Goecity): '82 General Aggrogrm Yeorao-ODww—8 1, 000.00
D. Pull Name, Multing Addran and 20 Cate Noms of Evelover Qe (moneh, Sovaur ot mh

: ’ Gy, vom) Rossips This Purted

Cotupetion

Receipt For: O Primery O Genere!

XX Ovher (apecity): ‘82 General Agorepsw Yesrw-Dvw—§

€. Full Nome, Melling Addran ond 2@ Codh Moo of Employor Oow bmonah, Asncuure of Gash

doy, yowr) Reveipn Thih Aurtes
Occupetion

Receipt For . O Primery O Genere!

XR Other lapecity)  '82 General ' Aggregete Yesr40-Dete—§

P. Fuli Nome, Mailing Adéven ond 29 Cate MNerw of Evployer Dew tmont, Armoum of tech

duy, you) Recnipt This Perted
Cacupmion

Rocsipn For: O Ry O Geners!

XR Other Gpecity)  *82 General { Ageregre Yoorao-Dew -4

G. Ful Nome, Molling Adédren and Z® Cote fNarre of Empiover Dew month, Arrpumt ot Each

oy, vesr) Regpior Thiy Peried
Oucupetion

Receipt For O PRy O Gonere!

XR Other (specity).

SUBTOTAL of Recrow This Puge loprcone!)

.........

1,500.00




SCHEDULE B

ITEMIZ“URSEMENTS

ﬁchwule(s)
f

tegory of the
Detailed Summary Page

i

|FOR LINE NUMBER

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial
purposes, other than using the name and sddress of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)

MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS

(formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

Steven Meisel
251 24th St.
Santa Monica, CA 90402

Purpose of Disbursement

Contribution overpayment
TMGE%KG?LJW%J?T | General |
X | Other (specify) 182 General

Date (month,
day, year)

10/29/87

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

500.00

. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

Purpose of Disbursement

b—\o«her {specify)

Disbursement for: L JPrimarv 5eneral

Date {month,
day, year)

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

Purpose of Disbursement

Disbursement for: Primary L_J General

[ Other (specify)

Date (month,
day, year)

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

%
I

N | 0. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

) Purpose of Disbursement

|

h)isbursemem for: Primary

L_] Generall

Date (month,
day, year)

Amount of Each
' Disbursement This Period

~'
{ Other (specify) |
n E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZiP Code | Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, Arnount of Each
day, vear) Disbursement This Period
N
! i = ” i
Disbursement for: L | Primary ! 1 General
r ! Other (specify)
() F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date {(month, Amount of Each
“ day, vear) Disbursement This Period
T [ - ,
Disbursement for: 1 Primary J General {
- | Other (specify) 'L
~ G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, | Amount of Each
} day, vear) Disbursement This Period
Disbursement for: ,Primary General
Other {specify)
H. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Each
day, year) Disbursement This Period
‘Disburse—men( for: Primary T Genera!ﬁ

| Other (specify)

I. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

Purpose of Disbursement

Disbursement for: Primary
¢

1 Other (specify) T
L

Date (month,
day, vear)

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)

500.00

500.00




HEDULE C

’
I (Revised 3/80) s

o0 o

. LOANS

R S PSS e e

%0 _.l_ of .._.2_ for
LINE NUMBER _1()
fUse weperate scheduitn
for each numbered line)

Name of Committee lin Eull)

| MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS _(formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

2. Full Name, Mailing Address and 2IP Code Name of Emoplover

A. Full Neme, Mailing Address and ZI Code of Loan Source Oviginal Amoumt Cumulative Payment | Balance Ovtstanding &t
of Loon Te Dave Clom of This Peried

Milton Marks #1

55 Jordan Ave.

San Francisco, CA 94118 $125,000.00 114,270.19 |5 10,729.81
Ltection: QPrimary OGenersl O Other (specify): 4
Torms:  Oate tncurred __10/82 Dete Due —  lnwerest Rate Xlspr) O Secured

' List All Endorsers or Guarantors (it any) 10 ltem A
1. Full Neme, Mailing Address and 21P Code Name of Emplover
From Candidate's personal funds Occunston
Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:
} .

Occupation
2 Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:
o 3. Full Name, Maihing Address and 21P Code Name of Emolover
’\# Occupation
Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:
Iy | $
8. Full Name, Me:hng Address and ZIP Code of Loan Source Ovwgingl Amount Cumulstive Payment | Belance Outstanding st
~ of Loon To Date Clom of This Pesiod
-~ Milton arks #2
55 Jordan Ave. 5 33,000.00 -0- s 33,000.00
- San Francisco, CA 94118
o] Etection. OPrimery O Generat ‘G omer lspecity
| terms:  OCote incurrsa —10/82  Dare Oue Interest Rete Llsor) O Secured
™ Lt Al Endorsers or Guarentors (if any) to tem B
] 1. Full Name, Mailing Address end ZW Code Nama ot Emolover

Occupetion

Amount Guarsnteed Outstanding.
$
Name of Emplover

2. Fuil Neme, Mailing Addrems and 21P Code

Occupetion

Amount Guarenteed Outstanding:
$
Name of Emplover

3. Fuil Neme, Mailing Agdress end 2)P Code

Occupeton

Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:

SUBTOTALS T™us Period Thes Page ‘optionel)

TOTALS This Persod (last page i thes line only)

43,729.81

Corvy curtetnmdine b ota — - ¢ ‘e A




. LOANS |

o®

Page 2 ol or
LINE NUMBER 1Y

Use mperate scheduin
for esch aumbered line)

. Name o Committee (in Full)

MILTON MARKS' FRIENDS

(formerly MARKS FOR CONGRESS)

A. Full Name, Mailing Address end Z1P Code of Losn Sovrce
Milton & Carolene Marks

Originet Amoum

Cumulistive Payment | Belance Outstanding ot

of Loon To Oate Clom of This Peried
as Community Property 00.00
%5 JordanlSEr $ 265,000.00 | 230,000.00 35,000.0
San grancisco. CA 94118
Election: OPrimary O General O Other (specify): ]
Torms:  Oute Incurred Dete Ove Interest Rate %(spr) O Secured

List Al Endorsars or Guarantors (if any) 1o ftem A

1. Full Name, Mading Address and 2P Code

Name of Emplover

Occupation

Amount Guarantead Outstanding:
s .

i

2. Full Name, Masling Address and 21P Code

Name of Emoloyer

Occupation

Amount Guarantieed Outstanding:
3

3. Full Nema, Msihing Address and 21P Code

Name of Employer

Qccupstion

Amount Gugranteed Outstanding
s

TOTALS This Period Mast page n this lne anly)

Carvy owtstaning Aedona -t oo bt

8. Full Noma, Me:ling Address and ZIP Code of Loan Source Ovigingd A [ Payment | Balance Outstanding et
™ of Leen Te Date Clom of This Period
CP -

I .

Clection: OPrimary CGenerast  COther (specity)-

T Terms.  Oete Incurred Oate Oue inmrest Rate Rlsor) O Secursd

Lst Al Enclorsers or Guarentors (if any) to item 8
E 1. Futl Neme, Me:ling Address and 21P Code Name of Emoloyer

Occupaton
Amount Guarsnteed OQutstanding. .
$
2. Full Neme, Ma:ing Address ang 21P Code Neme of Empiover
Occupeton
Amount Guarsnteed Outstanding
_3
3. Full Name, Maing Address end 21P Code Name of Empiover
Occupeton
Amount Guaranteed Outstanding:
$
SU’TOTﬂLS This Penod Thrs Page l00UONBI) . . . . . . . . o . ottt e e e e s - 35,000.00

-m mAAn A
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BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION .
E3JUN -1 111 € 35

In the Matter of

Milton Marks' Friends and Charles MUR 2417 E’t-
Duck, Jr., as treasurer and; , c”"VEsz

Carolene Marks

GENERAL COUNSEL'S REPORT JUN 07 ma

I. BACKGROUND

This matter was generated by the Reports Analysis Division
(RAD) after a review of the disclosure reports of Milton Marks'
Friends, formerly the Marks for Congress Committee. ("Marks
Committee").l/ The RAD review revealed that the Marks for
Congress Committee had received and partially repaid an
apparently excessive contribution in the form of a loan from the
candidate's spouse, Carolene Marks. Based on the foregoing, on
May 19, 1987, the Commission found reason to believe Carolene
Marks violated 2 U.S.C. § 441(a)(a) (1) (A) by making an excessive
contribution to the Marks Committee. The Commission also found
reason to believe the Marks Committee violated 2 U.S.C. § 441la(f)
by accepting the excessive contribution.

On June 19, 1987, this Office granted Respondents' request
for an extension of time until July 7, 1987, to respond to the
Commission's notification of reason to believe. On June 29,
1987, the Office of General Counsel received Respondents'
response to the Commission's notification of reason to believe.

(Attachment 1). Respondents, therein, request no further action

1/ It appears that from 1984-1987, the Marks Committee filed
reports in the name of Milton Marks' Friends (AKA Marks for
Congress Committee). The 1987 Mid-Year Report, however, lists
the Committee as Milton Marks' Friends (formerly Marks for
Congress Committee). On October 19, 1987, based on the 1987 Mid-
Year Report, the name of the Committee was changed in the
Commission's data base to Milton Marks' Friends.




in this matter or, in the alternative, conciliation prior to a
finding of probable cause to believe (Attachment 1).2/

II. ANALYSIS

Essentially, Respondents' answer to the Commission's
notification of reason to believe described the circumstances
leading up to the apparent violations of the Act by the Marks
Committee and Carolene Marks. The Marks Committee explained that
they had two treasurers prior to when Mr. Duck (the present
treasurer) assumed the position in 1986. Mr. Kurland, a
securities account executive with Bear, Stearns & Co., was the
immediate predecessor of Mr. Duck, and he also handled the
accounts used as collateral for the funds borrowed by Mr. and
Mrs. Marks. (Attachment 1, page 1). According to Respondents, a
review of the records of the Marks Committee and the security
accounts handled by Mr. Kurland revealed irregularities in the
handling of these accounts. (Attachment 1, page 1).
Subsequently, it appears that Mr. Rurland resigned as treasurer,
and the securities accounts were taken from his control.
(Attachment 1, page 1).

Respondents admit that they were able to determine that both
Mr. KRurland and Mr. Burns (the original treasurer) made numerous
errors in handling the affairs of the Committee. (Attachment 1,
page 1). Specifically, Respondents note that "one of the errors
apparently was in accepting a loan from Mr. and Mrs. Marks which

exceeded the limitations imposed by 2 U.S.C. § 44la(a) (1) (A) and

2/ On July 28, 1987, and January 28, 1988, this Office also
received copies of the 1987 Mid-Year Report and 1987 Year-End

Report.
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the Commission's rule 110.10(b)(3)".3/ (Attachment 1, page 1).
The Marks Committee believes, however, that it has already repaid
the amount of the loan that exceeded the limitations.

(Attachment 1, page 1). Moreover, Respondents state that the
$35,000 balance remaining on the $265,000 loan is a debt owed
solely to Mr. Marks. (Attachment 1, page 1).

Respondents indicate that past errors in reporting the loans
have been corrected. In support of this assertion, Respondents
cite to a letter to RAD dated January 29, 1987, and an
accompanying amendment to the 1986 Year End Report.

(Attachment 1, pages 5-17). Additionally, Respondents included
with this amendment to the 1986 Year End Report a table showing
the paying down of the $265,000 loan by the Marks Committee.
(Attachment 1, pages 19-22). Respondents also enclosed copies of
correspondence and reports previously sent to RAD.

(Attachment 1, pages 18, 23-27).

The letter to RAD dated January 29, 1987, accompanying the
1986 Year End Report Amendment, appears to add additional
information relevant to our ingquiry. Contrary to previously
filed reports by Mr. Kurland, the letter indicates that the
$265,000 loan was non-interest bearing. (Attachment 1, page 5).
Furthermore, the letter states that reductions noted in previous

reports should have been applied to the principal instead of

3/ Respondents incorrectly cite to 11 C.F.R. § 110.10(b) (3),
which as noted, infra, at footnote 4, was not in effect at the
time of the transaction in question.
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principal and interest. (Attachment 1, page 5). According to
Respondents, the above-mentioned reference to tables showing the
loan pay down corrected this error. (Attachment 1, pages 5 and
19-22). The letter of January 29, 1987, also states that the
$265,000 loan was collateralized by securities in accounts at a
broker-dealer and that the total value of the securities at the
time the loans were made was approximately $445,274.

(Attachment 1, page 5). Respondents contend that the "Senator
and Mrs. Marks considered these accounts as community property
under California law". (Attachment 1, page 5).

In conclusion, Respondents assert that every effort has been
made to discover and correct errors in reports to the Commission.
Respondents contend that no further action should be taken since
the reporting of the loans has been corrected and the only
outstanding debt on the loan in question is the $35,000 owed to
Mr. Marks. (Attachment 1, page 5). According to Respondents,
the Committee's only activity now is the retirement of debts. 1In
addition, the Committee notes that Mr. Marks is willing to
forgive any monies owed him by the Marks Committee so that it can
pay miscellaneous debts with the Marks Committee's cash on hand
and request administrative termination.

As noted in the First General Counsel Report dated May 7,
1987, the securities used to collateralize the $265,000 loan were
held in four accounts. Two accounts were in the name of Mr. and
Mrs. Marks and two accounts were in name of Mrs. Marks alone.

The accounts in the names of Mr. and Mrs. Marks yielded $5,000




|

and $10,000, respectively, for a total of $15,000. The accounts
in Mrs. Marks name alone yielded $100,000 and $150,000,
respectively, for a total of $250,000. According to the counsel
for Respondents, Mr. and Mrs. Marks considered@ these accounts
community property under California law.
In this case, an analysis of the personal funds exception is
pivotal to a determination of whether there is a violation of
2 U.S.C. § 441(a) (a)(2) (A) for exceeding the contribution limits
of the Act. Pursuant to Section 110.10(a) candidates are allowed
to make unlimited expenditures from personal funds. Personal
funds are defined at Section 110.10(b) (1)4/ as follows:
1) any assets to which at the time he

or she became a candidate the candidate had

legal and rightful title, or with respect to

which the candidate had the right of

beneficial enjoyment, under applicable State

law, and which the candidate had legal right

of access to or control over, including funds

from immediate family members....

With regard to the ownership interest in community property,

11 C.F.R. § 110.10(b) required that the candidate have legal
access and control over the asset coupled with legal title or the
right to beneficial enjoyment. Although in California each
spouse has legal access and control of the whole of the community
property, they only retain a legal right to one half the asset
held as community property. Therefore, Mr. Marks has a one-half

ownership interest in any assets determined to be community

property.

4/ The First General Counsel incorrectly cites revised
regulations effective April 27, 1983 subsequent to the
transaction in this matter. However, the above cited regulation
in force at the time of the transaction would give the same
result.
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While the issue of Mr. Marks ownership interest in the
assets in question has been determined, significant questions
surrounding the transaction in question remain unanswered.

First, it is still not clear whether the accounts in Mrs. Marks
name alone, yielding $250,000, are the separate property of

Mrs. Marks, or whether the accounts are community property of
Mr. and Mrs. Marks. Though Respondents have asserted repeatedly
that these accounts were considered community property by both
Mr. and Mrs. Marks under California law, they have submitted no
evidence substantiating this claim.

Second, the exact value of each asset used to secure the
$265,000 loan is still unclear. While Respondents state that the
total value of the securities when the loans were made was
$445,274, the basis for the valuation is unknown. Additionally,
this Office cannot determine from the available evidence the
value of the assets per account or whether the total amount of
the assets were used to secure the $265,000 loan.

Third, since the loan was $265,000 it is possible that only
a part of the assets were used to secure the loan. In that case,
the extent of the violation may be affected. Even assuming that
the accounts were community property and valued at $445,274,
however , an apparent excessive contribution by Mrs. Marks would
still result since Mr. Marks appears to have a right to claim
only $222,637 as personal funds. Therefore, excluding the $1,000

permitted under the contribution limits of the Act, Mrs. Marks




may have exceeded the contribution limits by $41,363. 5/

Therefore, the Office of General Counsel recommends that the
Commission decline at this time to enter conciliation with the Marks
Committee and Carolene Marks prior to a finding of probable cause to
believe. The attached interrogatories and request for documents are
also submitted for Commission approval. The interrogatories and
request for documents explore the issues of the nature of the assets
as separate and community property as well as the value and amount of
the assets pledged to secure the loan in guestion.

III. RECOMMENDATIONS

1. Decline at this time to enter into conciliation prior
to a finding of probable cause to believe with Milton
Marks' Friends and Charles Duck, Jr., as treasurer.

Approve attached interrogatories and request for
documents.

Approve and send attached letter.

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

5 [31/ €% &%ﬁ oA

Date / ] Y: Lois G. Lerner
Associate Gdneral Counsel

Attachments
1. Response of Respondents
2. Letter to Respondents
3. Interrogatories and Request for Documents

§7 Mrs. Marks contribution, assuming that the total assets were
$445,274, would be Mr. Marks interest in those assets ($222,637)

substracted from the loan in question ($265,000) for a total of
$42,363.

Staff Person: Deborah Curry




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D C. 20463

MEMORANDUM
TO: LAWRENCE M. NOBLE
GENERAL COUNSEL
FROM: MARJORIE W. EMMONS/KAREN E. TRACHASZ
COMMISSION SECRETARY
DATE: JUNE 2, 1988
SUBJECT: MUR 2417 - General Counsel's Report
~N Signed May 31, 1988
o
A The above-captioned document was circulated to the
N Commission on WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1, 1988, at 4:00 .
N
~ Objection(s) have been received from the Commissioner (s)
o as indicated by the name(s) checked below:
T
- Commissioner Aikens X
o Commissioner Elliott X
oC

Commissioner Josefiak

Commissioner McDonald

Commissioner McGarry

Commissioner Thomas

This matter will be placed on the meeting agenda

for JUNE 7, 1988 .

Please notify us who will represent your Division before the

Commission on this matter.




BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of
Milton Marks' Friends and Charles MUR 2417

Duck, Jr., as treasurer; and
Carolene Marks

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, recording secretary for the
Federal Election Commission executive session of June 7,
1988, do hereby certify the Commission decided by a vote
of 4-1 to take the following actions in MUR 2417:

1. Decline at this time to enter into concili-

ation prior to a finding of probable cause
to believe with Milton Marks' Friends and
Charles Duck, Jr., as treasurer.

Approve the interrogatories and request for
documents as recommended in the General
Counsel's report dated May 31, 1988.
Approve and send the letter attached to

the General Counsel's report dated May 31,
1988.

Commissioners Aikens, Josefiak, McDonald, and Thomas
voted affirmatively for the decision; Commissioner Elliott

dissented; Commissioner McGarry was not present at the time

of the vote.

Y/ A

Attest:

Marjorie W. Emmons
Secretary of the Commission
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D C. 20463
June 9, 1988

David J. Hodge, Fsquire
Chickering & Gregory, P.C.
Two Embarcacdero Center
San Francisco, CA 94111

RE: MUR 2417
Milton Marks' Friends Committee
and Charles Duck, Jr., as
treasurer and Carolene Marks

Dear Mr. Hodge:

On May 27, 1987, you were notified that the Federal Election
Commission found reason to believe that your clients, Milton
Marks' Friends Committee and Charles Duck, as treasurer and
Carolene Marks violated 2 U.S.C. §§ 44la(f) and 441 (a) (a) (1) (A)
respectively. On June 29, 1987, you submitted a request to enter
into conciliation negotiations prior to a finding of probable
cause to believe. We apologize for the delay in responding to
your request.

2 9 4

5

The Commission has reviewed your request and determined to
decline at this time to enter into conciliation prior to a finding
of probable cause to believe because additional information is
necessary. The Commissicn requires the information requested in
< the attached interrogatories and request for documents. Such
information should be submitted to the Office of the General
Counsel within 15 days of receipt of this letter.

4075

R

At such time when the investigation in this matter has been
completed, the Commission will reconsider your request to enter
into conciliation prior to a finding of probable cause to believe.

If you have any questions please contact Deborah Curry, the
attorney assigned to this matter at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

Lawrence M. Noble
General gounsel

o VT

BY: Lois G. Lerngr
Associate General Counsel

rnclosure
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LAW QFFICES OF
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LU |

CHICKERING & GREGORY oo o+ i1
TELEPHONE (415) 393-9000 A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ki 7 wasfuNGToR '{3. C. OFFICE
TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER 181S H STREET, N. W,
CCEDE ADDRESS SEVENTH FLOOR SUITE 800
CHICGIEG” WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006
SAN FRANCISCO 94l
WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER TELEPNONE (202) 463-7444
(415) 393-9213
June 29, 1988
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS . >
@®
Deborah Curry, Esq. =
Office of the General Counsel =
Federal Elections Commission w
o
Room 659
999 "“E" Street, N.W. 3
Washington, DC 20463 w
Re: MUR 2417, Response to Interrogatories and Request %3
For Production of Documents

Dear Ms. Curry:

As we discussed today, I request an extension to
July 7,

1988 to respond to the Interrogatories and Request
For Production of Documents which we received June 14,

1988.
The purpose of the extension is to allow more time to gather
information about the transactions in 1982.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,

>__p/

David J. Hodge
DJH/dri

cc: Senator and Mrs.

Carolene Marks

.'nSVIS-S”H"l'NOL) LullGs s R ENER

031303
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LAW OFFICES OF

CHICKERING & GREGORY 88 JUL 14 £ G
TELEPHONE (418) 393-9000 A erOF AL 2 ASHINGTON D.C. orFICE
TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER 1815 H STREET, N.w.

CODE ADOR [kd
4 i SEVENTH FLOOR AT LI
CHICGREG WASHINGTON, D. €. 20006

SAN FRANCISCO 94N
WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER TELEPHONE (202) 4€3-7444

(415) 393-9213

July 7, 1988

Deborah Curry, Esqg.

Office of the General Counsel
Federal Elections Commission
999 E. Street, N.W., Room 659
Washington, D.C. 20463

L i
(5002044

Re: MUR 2417

GE:l id hl Nres

Dear Ms. Curry:

Enclosed is the Response to Interrogatories and
Request For Production of Documents of Carolene Marks
("Response") . As we discussed on June 21, the responses to

several of the interrogatories is by production of the Forms
T~-4 of the Federal Reserve for each of the four securities
accounts.

Interrogatory No. 9 asks Mrs. Marks her basis for
believing the securities in question are community property.
I believe it 1is appropriate to explain, albeit briefly,
current applicable California law of community property. The
securities may have initially come from the separate property
of Mrs. Marks. However, Mrs. Marks' treatment of the
securities accounts and statements "transmuted" the property
from separate property to community property when the 1loans
were made. Although such transmutation need not be in
writing, our earlier letters to the Commission on her behalf
and the Response signed by her would constitute written
evidence in a court of law of transmutation.

Transmutation limits Mrs. Marks' rights to dispose
of the property by will and in any marital dissolution.
Therefore, her statements on the issue have an affect on her
property interests separate of this MUR and are not merely
self-serving, a fact the Commission should consider in its
deliberations.




CHICKERING & GREGORY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
Deborah Curry, Esq.

July 7, 1988
Page -2-

Please feel free to contact me if you have any

further questions.

DJH: tg

Enclosures

Sincerely,

David Jéfi;dge
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DAVID J. HODGE

CHICKERING & GREGORY

A Professional Corporation

Two Embarcadero Center

Seventh Floor

San Francisco, California 94111
(415) 393-9000

Attorneys for In the Matter of

Milton Marks' Friends Committee

and Charles Duck, Jr.,

as Treasurer, and Carolene Marks.
BEFORE THE

FEDERAL ELECTIONS COMMISSION

In the Matter of

Milton Marks' Friends Committee
and Charles Duck, Jr., as
Treasurer, and Carolene Marks.

MUR 2417

N s N P P s P P

RESPONSES TO INTERROGATORIES
AND REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF
DOCUMENTS

Carolene Marks answers the Interrogatories and Request For
Production of Documents of the Federal Elections Commission dated
June 9, 1988 as follows:

1. Senator Marks was born in California and his domicile
has been in California all of his 1life. I was born in Rhode
Island and have been domiciled in California since 1955.

2. We were married in 1955.

3. Berry, Hartell & Evers, investment counsellors located

in San Francisco, was given trading authority over the accounts

on October 22, 1986 and the firm proceeded to liquidate most of
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the securities in the accounts. Senator Marks retains one
account in his name at Bear Stearns in which there is only 150
shares of "American Medident" which we have been informed by Bear
Stearns has no value. As of August 28, 1987, the two accounts
solely in my name at Bear Stearns & Co. were closed out with a
zero balance. Senator Marks and I now maintain two joint
accounts at Van Kasper & Company, a broker-dealer one of which is
traded by Berry, Hartell, Evers & Co.

4. Yes.

5. I inherited the securities from my cousin in 1982. I
had just left the hospital several days before I received the
securities. (I was hospitalized for one month for treatment of
a ruptured disk.) Therefore, I did not have time to establish
new accounts in the name of Senator Marks and me.

6. See answer to 5, above.

7. See answer to 5, above.

8. Senator Marks and I treated the two accounts solely in
my name as community property and have treated the securities
and income from the accounts as assets available to meet all of
our needs regardless of the basis for che need.

9. See answer to 8, above; advice of counsel.

10. Attached are copies of the Form T-4 on the loans
secured by each account. The name of the securities and their
values are 1listed on each security agreement. All of the

securities in each account were used as collateral for the
loans. The accounts were at Pfluegept Baerwald, Inc., when the

loans were made. The accounts were later transferred to Bear,

-2 -
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Stearns & Co., and then consolidated and transferred to Van
Kasper & Company.

11. See answer to 10, above.

No.

13. See answer to 10, above.

14. See answer to 10, above. The securities were
collateral for the loan and none of them were sold at the time
the loans were made. Thus, there were no "funds" yielded by the

four accounts at that time.

Executed on July _J€ , 1988 at San Francisco, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

correct. t M I

Carolene Marks
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CODE ADDRESS
"CHICGREG”

TELEPHONE (202) 463-7444

(415) 393-9213

August 1, 1988

EXPRESS MATL

Deborah Curry, Esq.

Office of the General Counsel
Federal Elections Commission
999 E. Street, N.W.,

Room 659
Washington, D.C.

20463

Re: MUR 2417

Dear Ms. Curry:

Enclosed is a copy of the Form T-4's, described in
Response to Interrogatory No.

10, but which were not included
with the Responses to Interrogatories.

oversight.

Please
questions.

I apologize for this
if you have any further

. 7/
Sincerely, P ;//
—— [ /4 —

David J. odggv

contact me

DJH:tg

Enclosures

foidvg

WIS S 393
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F. R. Form T4 ’W I'p
ooy
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AN EXTENSION OF CREDIT BY A CREDITOR
Y (FEDERAL RESEBVE FORM T—4) :

A FALSE OR DISHONEST STATEMENT BY THE CUSTOMER OR THE CREDITOR ON THIS FORM
MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE OR IMPRISONMENT (US. CODE, '!'l'l'LE 15, SECTION 788 AND
TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

Instructions:
(1) Please print or type (if spuce is inadequate attach separate sheet).
(2) In Part I1 “source of valuation” need be filled in enly if such source is other than regularly publhbcd information
in journa! of general circulation. ‘
« (8) This form need be obtained only if the purpon dmcwtummwmhmnm or trade in securities
‘ (soe § 220.7(c) of Regulation T). v

PART I (to be completed by customer(s)) ;
(1) The purpose of this credit in the amount of-$§ ..100,090 -‘.Q.Q, which is unsecured or secured in

whole or in part by the collateral listed in Part II, is not to purchm or carry or trade in securities. It is

for the purpose of (describe in detail) ... .. .0 " a0 0 g T 0N ar S Campa ) O e

(2) This creditor, SR rt ATt ieoliibbod SRR » has outstanding, or has
agreed to extend, to the undersigned, the following other credits, which are not for the purpose of purchasing
or carryir;g or trading in securities, in addition to the credit described on this form (itemize and describe
briefly, including amounts and collateral if any). If none, so state . ... None ... .

(3) ls any of the collateral listed in Part II (A) or (B) to be delivered, or has any such collateral
been delivered, from a bank, broker, dealer, or person other than the undersigned? Yes [(J No [@
If yes, from whom? . .. ... . . ........ . . ... Agsinst payment? Yes [J No[]

(4) Has any of the collateral listed in Part Il (A) or (B) been owned lesa than six montha?

Yes (] No X} If yes, identify all such collateral so owned ................. O —— e
i Nt e B ALY o' - .o

The undersigned has (have) mdmsfnndbnbymwnﬂr-lthnuthhud-y (ou)
knowledge and belief the information comtained oa thh !cnh is true, uanlo. and complete.

SIGNED QC\“U'\( AN U—' MQMC@. L0} 1 R ——. ereereeeeeeeereeseseseesieee

(lnul signatare) (Dute) (Mansal signatuse) (Bate)

Caro1ene Marks




PART 11 (to Le completed by creditor)

(A) Collateral consisting of margin stock or margin securities consisting of debt securitiea con-
vertible into margin stock. The loan value of such stock under the current Supplement to Regulation T

in per cent; the loun value of such debt securitiea is ... .......... per cent.
'—:_:"—:h‘-n-o“ v ree Total Jd.“ |
N“M.:r“n“ T Iteinise soparniely by lesus -:::“J:. . :‘; I.‘ po:::w ]
'-':_Z_'""‘.':“'_""':"'_"—'"‘_:-'_;'_f T s ms o e L w S _—
1ARKS _MHou-22618-1 Cnu g« O O= U= C AT
415/7307-3832/8 A : _ C
B0 Y AMERICTAN YEL § YEL €O - g B9 B 3+
Bk ERateENEL O Bl
80 cvX CLEVEL AN : .
:30 CwE cwmonuwm €0 £80N <o c 2e 1/0 8031 o3
50 T CICTTT < e x
10 gg :IDISL! noum uﬂg e g £
’80 . PA ¢ el
280 PLY 2"!5 Scmtuc coar c 2
400 ~ SPC “’*secuu TY PACIPIC CORP- < e
Y00 SCE SOUTHERN CAL gF EOISON C 33 2 %
00 S0 STANCARD OIL €O CALIF c 32 1/2 3000,
‘a T 1é ; SR —- —uy 5000V~ Laeirayee 4
58 l‘“.'s.oo v .°° “ x.“!—'!m.-Aqrd“‘d‘d“h-‘-&-‘ ryyYys Smomd
o
~| L
N
(C) Other collateral
‘N '
o
Tl
~
™ T

o The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the creditor has read this form, has accepted the
customer’s statement on Part [ in good faith as defined below®, and hereby certifies and affirms that to the
best of his knowledge and belief all the information contained on this form js true, sccurate, and complete.

}

/ ) /4 1{/

Date ‘0,/%_ YL SIGNED = e

{Manval re)

_ Paul J. Ruby, Executive Vice President
! (Priat or type name aad title)

® Regulation T requires that the customer’s statement on this form be uccepted by the creditor acting in good faith.

Good faith requires that the creditor or his duly suthorized representative (1) must be alert to the circumstances surrounding

the credit, and (2) if he has any information which would cause a prudent man not to accept the statement without inquiry,

hus investigated und is sausfied that the statement is truthful. Among the facts which would require such investigation are

receipt of the stutement through the mail or from a third party.

THIS FORM MUST BE RETAINED BY THE CREDITOR FOR AT LEAST THREE YEARS AFTER THE
TERMINATION OF THIS CREDIT




BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AN EXTENSION OF CREDIT BY A CREDITOR
oS (FEDERAL RESERVE FORM T-4) p

A FALSE OR DISHONEST STATEMENT BY THE CUSTOMER OR THE CREDITOR ON THIS FORM
MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE OR IMPRISONMENT (US. CODE, TITLE 15, SECTION 786 AND
TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

Instructions:

(1) Please print or type (if spuce is inadequate attach separate sheet).

(2) In Part 11 “source of valuation” need be filled in only if such source is other than regularly published information
in journal of general circulation.

= (8) This form need be obtained only if the purpose of the credit is other than to purchase, carry, or trade in sscurities
(see § 220.7(c) of Regulation T). .

PART I (to be completed by customer(s)) .
(1) The purpose of this credit in the amount of $..150,000 ., which is unsecured or secured in

whole or in part by the collateral liated in Part II, is not to purchase or carry or trade in securities. It is
o

for the purpose of (describe in detail) _ Finance campaign for Milton Marks

-~

!,’l.

(2) This creditor, - ., has outstanding, or has
“"agreed to extend, to the undersigned, the following other credits, which are not for the purpose of purchasing
“or carrying or trading in securities, in addition to the credit described on this form (itemize and describe

briefly, including amounts and collateral if any). 1f none, so state 5100’000 to f‘."a"?ce

(3) Is any of the collateral listed in lPart 11 (A) or (B) to be delivered, or has any such collateral
been delivered, from a bauk, broker, dealer, or person other than the undersigned? Yes [J] No (@
If yes, from whom? s . Against payment? Yes (] No (R

(1) Has any of the collaf.eral listed in Part 11 (A) or (B) been owned less than six months?

Yes [J No [X If yes, identify all such collateral so owned .

The undersigned has (have) read this form and hereby certifies and affirms that to the best of my (our)
knowledge and belief the information contained om this form is true, accurate, and complete.
, ,

" " L{
SIGNED | (LCe\¢de

(Manwal signature)
Carolene Marks

{Print ar tvne name) 1Polnt ap tons wama)




PART I (1o be completed by@wr)' .

(A) Collateral consisting of margin stock or margin securities consisting of debt securities con-
vertible into margin stock. The loan value of such stock under the current Supplemcnt to Regulation T
is per cent; the loan value of such debt securities is

gk A e —r— -~
No. of sharee Totla) market
or i Iteinise weparstely by isswe Market priee Youres of pries per
13

¢ val
rceze=eSeZCzemesenement -0-0-0-0-oaouo-o-o-o-ocouoaonoaﬂ’ﬁ$- AViVarvavararars bl
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>I7/R a1%5/387-3832/78
g s¢
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~ --—SECURITY PACIRIG-LORR — .
SOUTHERN CALIF EOISON 6900.¢
STANDARD DIL CQ CALILF 1000 4¢

S8 41019024 TV - 26000080~ 8 llR::‘33——:*~——-—-*‘§;—ﬂf—-—*“f=’:ﬁf:‘\

)-Q%T-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0.0-0-0-010-0l000-0-0-0l010-0-0-0-0-0- JmomémPbndadéndadutomdatsadnd

L

tn'a

>

3978 C

l‘l W

Q4628 ¢

8003,1
E— 1 3. P |
‘30280¢
9078 ¢

—_—— 3480.¢
8000«
8848 .¢

q

ABA ABANAN NIAD NN
1

!

arse¢
et

nnnt
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~ The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the creditor has read this form, has accepted the
customer’s statement on Part | in good faith as defined below?®, and hereby certifies and affirms that to the
¢ best of his knowledge and belief all the information contained on this form is true, accurate, and complete.

Date /¢ / 2 ¢ / bl SIGNED

(Frint or type name and ttle)

* Regulation T requires that the customer's statement on this form be uccepted by the creditor acting in good faith.
Good faith requires that the creditor or his duly authorizsed representative (1) must be alert to the circumatances surrounding
the credit, und (2) if he has any information which would cause a prudent man not to accept the statement without inquiry,
has investigated and is satiafied that the statement is truthful. Among the facts which would require such investigation are
receipt of the statement through the mail or from a third party.

THIS FORM MUST BE RETAINED BY THE CREDITOR FOR AT LEAST THREE YEARS AFTER THE
TERMINATION OF THIS CREDIT
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6-69
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AN EXTENSION OF CREDIT BY A CREDITOR
(FEDERAL RESERVE FORM T-4) :

A FALSE OR DISHONEST STATEMENT BY THE CUSTOMER OR THE CREDITOR ON THIS FORM
MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE OR IMPRISONMENT (US. CODE, TITLE 15, SECTION 78ff AND
TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

Instructions:
(1) Please print or type (if space iy inadequate sttach sepurute sheet).

(2) In Part 11 “source of valuation” need be filled in only if such source is other than regularly published information
in journal of generaul circulation.

(3) This form need be obtained only if the purpose of the credit is other than to purchase, carry, or trade in securities
(see § 220.7(¢) of Regulation T)).

PART I (to be completed by customer(s))
(1) The purpose of this credit in the amount of $ 10,000. 00 which is unsecured or secured in

whole or in part by the collateral listed in Part 11, is not to purchase or carry or trade in securitiea. It is

Finance campaign for Milton Marks

- for the purpose of (desecribe in detajl) =~ " '79V-E LAEpAlgit TOF T TLOR TdTRS . T T

7 5

4

SIS 4

(2) This creditor, Pflueger & Baerwald Inc. , has outstanding, or has
{Name of creditor)

agreed to extend, to the undersigned, the following other credits, which are not for the purpose of purchasing

or carrying or trading in securities, in addition to the credit described on this form (itemize and describe

briefly, including amounts and collateral if any). If none, so state None

(3) ls any of the collateral listed in Part 1I (A) or (B) to be delivered, or has any such collateral
been delivered, from a bank, broker, dealer, or person other than the undersigned? Yes [ No [
If yes, from whom?” Against payment? Yes [] No [}

(4) Has any of the collateral listed in Part 11 (A) or (B) been owned less than six months”

Yes [ No (X If yes, identify all such collateral so owned .

The undersigned ha;n (have) read this form and hereby certifies and affirms that to the best of my (our)
knowledge and behef the information contained on this form is true eeurate, %complele

SIGNED ¥ _d~tedeoed. U anl—~ SIGNED X M’h/z
(Manual signature) {Date) (Manwal signature) (Date)

Milton Marks o . Carolene Marks

lhlot or type nmo) (Print or type name)
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IFART 11 (to be completed by creditor)

(A) Collateral consisting of margin stock or margin securities consisting of debt securities con-
vertible into margin stock. The loun value of such stock under the current Supplement to Regulution T
in per cent; the loan value of such debt securities is .. per cent.

e e e o RS = :
Nu. of shares : %5 Market prise | Souree of Total market

luation price per
L/ ]

e S—

per share
vther unit
TEEZ ORIV OZORIBOCDITOICOPNIBNCOPONODOBR I OU OB THY L L I L X I X T k=)

3 nou-gzola—a SP-LOAN 10/20/82
R a15/387-3832/
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GQ GULF QlIL CORP 9 3/ . 978601
-SX SQUTHERN PAC CO 9 172 9806 0!
.TGY VENNECO ENC .33 -84 6828.8;

17898.37 TV 1000000~ V8 #00 OV 7896.37 !
tcc <000 1RD AR 3.33- 01 6,66~ 1/

PRI I S SN R W PN ey Y oA® L

ur ' Itemiae scparately by isnue

ooouas CAROLENI nnu e

3 P:;_;.Iu. Bouree of Total marhet
or other Iteenize separately by issuc Market price veluation pries por
denomination lanve

] _________,‘J____.--,.__,_A —

)

(C) Other collateral.

Current
ltemize marhet
value

Source of Good faith
valuation loan value

27 3

N q

9

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the creditor has read this form, has accepted the
customer’s statement on Part I in good faith as defined below®, and hereby certlﬂes and affirms that to the

best of his knowledge nnd belief all the information contain /M-'/HQ true, accurate, and complete.

/ -
Date , { / >/ SIGNED { / ol
ate / / / ks ; /Hnnul signature)

(Print or type name and title)

R

* Regulation T requires that the customer’s statement on this form be accepted by the creditor acting in good faith.
Good faith requires that the creditor or his duly authorized representative (1) muat be alert to the circumstances surrounding
the credit, and (2) if he has any information which would cause a prudent man not to accept the statement without inquiry,
has investigated and is satisfied that the statement is truthful. Among the facts \vhnch would require such investigation are
receipt of the statement through the mail or from a third party.

THIS FORM MUST BE RETAINED BY THE CREDITOR FOR AT LEAST THREE YEARS AFTER THE
TERMINATION OF THIS CREDIT
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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AN EXTENSION OF CREDIT BY A CREDITOR
(FEDERAL RESERVE FORM T-4) ;

A FALSE OR DISHONEST STATEMENT BY THE CUSTOMER OR THE CREDITOR ON THIS FORM
MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 15, SECTION 78ft AND
TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

Instructions:

(1) Pleuse print or type (if spuce is inadequate attach separate sheet).
(2) In Part 1] “source of valuation” need be filled in only if such source is other than regularly published information
in journal of general circulation.

*  (8) This form need be obtained only if the purpose of the credit is other than to purchase, carry, or trade in securities
(see § 220.7(¢) of Regulation T).

PART 1 (to be completed by customer(s))
(1) The purpose of this credit in the amount of $ 5,000.00 , which is unsecured or secured in

whole or in part by the collateral listed in Part II, is not to purchase or carry or trade in securities. It is

for the purpose of (describe in detail) Finance campaign for Milton Marks

(2) This creditor, Pflueger & Baerwal d Inc. , has outstanding, or has
(Ncmo of ereditor)

agreed to extend, to the undersigned, the following other credits, which are not for the purpose of purchasing

or carrying or trading in securities, in addition to the credit described on this form (itemize and describe

briefly, including amounts and collateral if any). 1f none, so state None

(3) Is any of the collateral listed in Part II (A) or (B) to be delivered, or has any such collateral
been delivered, from a bank, broker, dealer, or person other than the undersigned? Yes [ No [3
If yes, from whom? Against payment? Yes [] No [}

(4) Has any of the collateral listed in Part 11 (A) or (B) been owned less than six months?

Yes [] No [¥ If yes, identify all such collateral so owned .

The undersigned has (have) read this form and hereby certifies and affirms that to the best of my (our)
knowledge and "belief the mfyrmatlon contained on this form ln lrue, accurate, and complete.

SIGNED X -‘;Zfzqéﬂt / // 4///’ . SIGNED Lk”l&/lx.m . U,u(}u, ...........

(Manual signature) (Date) (l--yll signature) (Date)

. (¢
Milton Marks k‘.“\b'\p_l\a ,ﬂ\"\(‘\rtS

{Print or tvve name) (Pring ar type name)




@

(A) Collateral consisting of margin stock. or margin securities consisting of debt securities con-
vertible into margin stock. The loan value of such stock under the current Supplement to Regulation T
in per cent; the loan value of such debt securities is .... . per cent.

PART II (to be completed by creditor)

Nu. of sharce b= Market price Tetal merket
[ Hemise neparntely by iosue per share price per
other unit ) tesue

ou-22617-3 - smom -80/26/82--8s. .- Dn — Oa
Qlﬁl!.?-SGJZIB

BNC QANCA%I}RI Sl coap
FLY FINnL caoua INC —
1027
( (o] STANCARD OIL €O CAL P
A7Q jos27 - 1 Tk
v AMER[CAN TEL & TEL CO -~
A/0 10727
O...0.0...0.0.‘.‘U...O_..
T AMERICAN TEL & 36L- GO ~- -
NG BANCAL TR] ST CORP
LY FLEEY FINL GROUP INC - .
t {e] SYANDARO OlL €0 caL P - ) ) 220004

a2

9178400 Tv $000.00- 18 9178,00 MV <00 OV aTgege Ly
o ° cc «000 1RO «120000 gA 1e67~ DI $:22- 5
x0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0.010-0-0-0-0-0-0-0.0.0.0-0-“0-0.0.“010-0..a

v 992 tn_1 r xx 1% B [ N [

(C) Other collateral.

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the creditor has read this form, has accepted the
customer’s statement on Part | in good faith as defined below?®, and hereby certifies and affirms that to the
best of his knowledge and belief all the information contained on ﬂu% form ib)tr , acqurate, and complete.

. /! L
S SIGNED / f{*¢//

Manual algnature)

(Prlnt or type name and title)

® Regulation T requires that the customer's statement on this form be uccepted by the creditor acting in good faith.
Good faith requires that the creditor or his duly authorized representative (1) must be alert to the circumstances surrounding
the credit, and (2) if he has any information which would cause a prudent man not to accept the statement without inquiry,
has investigated and is satisfied that the statement is truthful. Among the facts which would require such investigation are
receipt of the statement through the mail or from a third party.

THIS FORM MUST BE RETAINED BY THE CREDITOR FOR AT LEAST THREE YEARS AFTER THE
TERMINATION OF THIS CREDIT
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BEFORE THE PEDERAL ELECTION COMNISSgON:

In the Matter of

=5 PH 3 3i

Milton Marks' Friends and Charles MUR 2417
Duck, Jr., as treasurer and;

Carolene Marks SE”&” VE

COMPREHENSIVE INVESTIGATIVE REPORT §1

I.  BACKGROUND

This matter was generated by the Reports Analysis Division
(RAD) after a review of the disclosure reports of Milton Marks'
Friends, formerly the Marks for Congress Committee. ("Marks
Committee”). The RAD review revealed that the Marks for Congress
Committee had received and partially repaid an apparently
excessive contribution in the form of a loan from the candidate's
spouse, Carolene Marks. Based on the foregoing, on May 19, 1987,
the Commission found reason to believe Carolene Marks violated
2 U.S.C. § 441a(a) (1) (A) by making an excessive contribution to
the Marks Committee. The Commission also found reason to believe
the Marks Committee violated 2 U.S.C. § 441a(f) by accepting the
excessive contribution. Subsequently, Respondents requested
conciliation prior to a finding of probable cause to believe. On
June 7, 1988, the Commission declined to enter into conciliation
prior to a finding of probable cause to believe with Respondents
and instead approved interrogatories and a request for documents.

On July 7, 1988, this Office received a response from
Respondents. While the information received raised a new legal
issue, the response failed to attach documents discussed in the
response and requested by the Commission. Respondents have been

contacted and submitted the missing documents on August 2, 1988.




rollqwing research hnd analysis of the legal issue raised by

their response, a report will be submitted to the Commission with
appropriate recommendations.

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

5/5]e€ s S AR

Lols GJ Lerner

Assoclate General Counsel

Date

Staff Person: Deborah Curry
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LAW OFFICES OF

A i CHICKERING & GREGORY
E:'\H&;.t;w (a155)" J“Q 9‘380 A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER
CC:::':::ZE?S SEVENTH FLOOR

WASHINGTON . C. OFFICE
1818 M STREET, N.W.
SUITE 600

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006
SAN FRANCISCO 94l
WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER

TELEPHONE (202) 4683-7444

(415) 393-9213

July 7, 1988

Deborah Curry, Esqg.
Office of the General Counsel
Federal Elections Commission

999 E. Street, N.W., Room 659
Washington, D.C. 20463

nHd 2290V 88

A

Re: MUR 2417

Dear Ms. Curry:

We received today from Pflueger & Baerwald, Inc.,
copies of the T-4 statements requested by Senator and Mrs.
Marks. They are enclosed in the form they were received by
me.

I have tagged each T-4 to identify which account it
represents as you requested.

Please feel free to contact me
if there are any further questions.

Sincerely,

=/

David J. Hodge
DJH: tg

Enclosures




ALYS CHRISTIANSON
PFLUEGER a BAERWALD INC

220 MONTQOMERY STASET
8AN FRANCISCO 94104

(418) 421.4171

Mr. David Hodge,

A set of the Forms T-4 were mailed to Mr.
Marks' home address yesterday.

1stianson

7
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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AN EXTENSION OF CREDIT B
(FEDERAL RESERVE FORM T-4)

A FALSE OR DISHONEST STATEMENT BY THE CUSTOMER OR THE C
MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE OR IMPRISONMENT (US. CODE, TITL
- TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

Instructions:
(1) Please print or type (if spuce is inadequate attach separate shest).

(2) In Part Il “source of valuation” need be filled in only if such source is other tha
in journal of general circulation.

~ (3) This form need be obtained omly if the md&omdlthoﬂmthnlonm-.am or trade in securities
(see § 220.7(c) of Regulation T). v

.

PART I (to be completed by customer(s))

(2) Tk editor, . Pflueger & Baerwald Inc. . , has outstanding, or has

agreed to extend, to the undersigned, the following other credits, which are not for the purpose of purchasing
or carrying or trading in securities, in addition to the credit described on this form (itemize and describe

briefly, including amounts and collateral if any). If none, so state . . Noe .~~~

(3) Is any of the collateral listed in Part II (A) or (B) to be delivered, or has any such collateral
been delivered, from a bank, broker, dealer, or person other than the undersigned? Yes (] No (3
If yes, from whom? , ... Against payment? Yes ] No 3

(4) Has any of the collateral listed in Part II (A) or (B) been owned less than six mont.hs?;

Yes (] No [¥ If yes, identify all such collateral soowned .............. ... e e .

The undersigned has (have) read this form and hereby certifies and affirms that to the best of my (our)

knowledge belief the accurate, and complete.

SIGNED K% . At M.
(Manual! signature) (Masea! signature) (Date)
 Milton Marks @,mm lene. Marts .

(Print ov type name) ’ -tno-—-b




o Qo
PART 11 (to be completed by creditor)

(A) Collateral consisting of margin stock or margin securities consisting of debt securities con-
vertible into margin stock. The loan value of such stock under the current Supplement to Regulation T
is - ... per cent; the loan value of such debt securities is

Ne. of share

Ttemise separately by lasive "'._""M”"'

L _J
other walt

(B) Collateral consisting of other securities, e.g., mutual fund shares, registered non-equity securities.

Par valus J Soures of Tetal market
or other ltemine ssparately by lesue ¢ Market prise valuation priee per
donomiaation lesue

(C) Other collateral.

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the creditor has read this form, has accepted the
customer’s statement on Part | in good faith as defimed below®, and hereby certifies apd affirms that to the
best of his knowledge and belief all the information contained on urate, and complete.

Dm/"/z/é/d/?/ (..-.f.,.:,

(Priat or typs name aad title)

® Reguiation T requires that the customer’s statament on this form be accepted by the creditor acting in good faith.
Good faith requires that the creditor or his duly authorised representative (1) must be alert to the circumstances surrounding
the credit, and (2) if he has any information which would cause a prudent man not to accept the statement without inquiry,
has investigated and is satisfled that the statement is truthful. Among the facts which would require such investigation are
receipt of the statement through the mail or frem a third party.

THIS FORM MUST BE RETAINED BY THE CREDITOR FOR AT LEAST THREE YEARS AFTER THE
TERMINATION OF THIS CREDIT




R 3 0 4 0 7 5 5 3 | o

PR

MILTON NARKS o HOU-18e19-3- P-LOAN - 080485 S D04 _mm SRRt R
\ A18/7782-7867/R 018/307-3032/ o
- __TODAY 130 BNC_ @ANCAL Tal ST CORP € ¢ nec
. ~;; YooAY as FLY rieet ;.. enousr INC - € ¢ na¢ o8}
5., YOOAY se 30 STANGARD OIL CO CALTP . ¢ ¢ nsc L oe80
» TODAY o0 v AnERICAN TEL ¢ el €O~ € ¢ mec «¥0
\: A/Q 10727

;. .“..‘0‘.......‘......‘.

72972 -——0 - ¥ - - AMER e v
MR 11X P 13/ "’;“""3"'
0/3./! a8 80 "ANOAIB%I 03 i' ‘!

.l’ $000.00- SB 9178400 I:c uoo.sc— "o "'“a "x : “’. '! ‘“!'”- " “

¥ ORps LIt

4
s
0

ho-no =énéndm 0-0- 0-0- * -0 BONIVONOVINOS OS2I ONINSAINGN 0-.-0-0-0.0-0n.o.o-ou.o.uo-o-ununoaon

6 CAEEML waBlunn en ¢ wrel_t9ata_9 r X ¥ Il [ P [ TN e [ =




s DG T

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESER\ Accoent ot o §

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AN EXTENSION OF CREDIT
(FEDERAL RESERVE FORM T-4)

A FALSE OR DISHONEST STATEMENT BY THE CUSTOMER OR THE
MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE OR IMPRISONMENT (US. CODE, T1
: TITLE' 18, SECTION 1001)

Instructions:
(1) Please print or type (if space is inadequate attach separate sheet).

(2) In Part II “source of valuation™ need be filled in only if such source is other ti
in journal of general circulation.

s~ (8) This form need be obtained omly if the purposs of the credit is other than to pr
(200 | 220.7(c) of Regulation T). Ths

5.

PART I (to be completed by customer(s) )
(1) The purpose of this credit in the amount of §

whole or in ps by the collateral listed in Part II, is not to purchase or carry or trade in securities. It is

for the purp

(2) This creditor,
agreed to extend, to the undersigned, the following other credits, which are not for the purpose of purchasing
or carrying or trading in securities, in addition to the credit described on this form (itemize and describe

briefly, including amounts and collateral if any). If none, so state . .. .None =

(3) Is any of the collateral listed in Part II (A) or (B) to be delivered, or has any such collateral
been delivered, from a bank, broker, dealer,” or person other than the undersigned? Yes [J No [
If yes, from whom?. . . . .. ... ....................... Ag’sinst payment? Yes [J No

(4) Has any of the collateral listed in Part II (A) or (B) been owned less than six months?)
Yes (0 No (N If yes, identify all such collateral so owned

The undersigned has (have) read this form and hereby certifies and affirms that to the best of my (our)
knowledge and b the information contained em this form is

SIGNED ¥ .\ WU%I‘(:: SIGNED X . Cawiltn (i,

(Maswal signature) (Manwal m)
Milton Marks




PART 11 (to be completed by creditor)

(A) Collateral consisting of margin stock or margin securities consisting of debt securitiss con-
vertible into msrzln stock. The loan value of such stock under the current Supplement to Regulation T

is . per cent; the loan value of such debt securities is ... .. . . per cent.
Ne. of chares Teotal marksd
I lemise soparntely by lasuwe '::"‘::" \ ety peies oer

(B) Collateral consisting of other securities, e.g., mutual fund shares, registered non-equity securities.

Par value . ; Soures of Tetal market
or other Itemise separately by lesws Markat price valuation priee por
donomination losue
L
(C) Other collateral.
Curreat
: Soures of Geed falth
ltemize '::::‘ valuation loan value

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the creditor has read this form, has accepted the
customer’s statement on Part I in good faith as defined below®, hereby certifies and affirms that to the
best of his knowledge and belief all the information contain true, accurate, and complete.

Date /?/2, 44/%’, SIGNED

(Manual sigoature)
(Print or type name and title)

® Regulation T requires that the customer’s statament on this form be accepted by the creditor acting in good faith.
Good faith requires that the creditor or his duly suthorised representative (1) muat be alert to the circumstances surrounding
the credit, and (2) if he has any information which would cause a8 prudent man not to accept the statement without inquiry,
has investigated and is satisfied that the statement is truthful. Among the facts which would require such investigation are
receipt of the statement through the mail or from a third perty.

THIS FORM MUST BE RETAINED BY THE CREDITOR FOR AT LEAST THREE YEARS AFTER THE
TERMINATION OF THIS CREDIT
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. R Form T4 w ; . ®

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF ‘fHE FEDERAL RESIER'

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AN EXTENSION OF CREDIT
(FEDERAL RESERVE FORM T-4)

A FALSE OR DISHONEST STATEMENT BY THE CUSTOMER OR THE
MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINB OR IMPRISONMENT (US. CODE, TT
' mmmlm)

Instructions:

(1) Please print or type (if space is inadequate attach separate shest).
(2) In Part II “source of valuation™ need be filled in enly if sush seurve is ether ¢
in jaurnal of general circulation.

.~ (9 mmwummumwdhwhmum
(oee § 220.7(c) of Regulation T). v,

PART I (to be completed by customer(s))

whole or in part by mmwwmmmtnmummcmcMhmuh
for the purposs of (describe in detal) ............ Financing Milton Marks' campaign ... . s :

(2) This creditor, . . "f‘"‘-’ge:‘*:iaem‘d InC. ... ..,has cutstanding, or has

agreed to extend, to the undersigned, the following other credits, which are not for the purpose of purchasing
or carrying or trading in securities, in addition to the credit described on this form (ituplu and describe

briefly, including amounts and collateral if any). If none, so state ... None. ... ... e

P L L L L LT T RT T YR T PR )

(3) 1s any of the collateral listed in Part II (A) or (B) to be delivered, or has any such collateral
been delivered, from a bank, broker, dealer, or penon other than the undersigned? Yes (J No [0
If yes, from whom? _ Ys O No [

(4) Has any of the collateral listed in Part Il (A) or (B) been owned less than six months?
Yes (] No X] If yes, identify .u .uch collateral .ognqd gy teseseees e s s

s"-‘“ La“’u‘ AL IT1 B S R i

chraar ..' ,..‘.‘r. o owbs ., e4ee0000sgeavacensrgisacicorerterestacserrttie

T . ---.:..-‘..-::" ‘_ ’..‘; .-> " v&.n m ‘ }t ‘ s : A. i:-;‘..:-n.‘......'vi-qucht'nooo'-A.-.o.-.,.:ru
The undersigned has (have) mwmummumuumman (our)
knowledge and mumm-umnmmum |
SIGNED X S tede |
(In.l M
Carol ene Marks

“(Pvint o tgpe wama)
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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE ¢
Ateomvr N &

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AN EXTENSION OF CREDIT BY
(FEDERAL RESERVE FORM T-4)

A FALSE OR DISHONEST STATEMENT BY THE CUSTOMER OR THE CR!
MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE OR IMPRIBONMENT (US. CODE, TITLE
* TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

Instructions :
(1) Please print or type (if space is inadequate attach ssparate shest).

(2) In Part 11 “source of valuation™ need be filled in emly if such ssurce is other than 3
in journal of general circulation.

> (3) This form meed ummummdmaﬂuhmmnm
(o0e § 220.7(e) of Regulation T). .

PART I (to be completed by customer(s)) _
(1) The purpose of this credit in the amount of $...150,000. .., which is unsecured or secured in

whole or in part by the collateral listed in Part II, is not to purchase or carry or trade in securities. It is
for the purppse of (describe in detail) Finance campaign for Milton Marks . .~ .

(2) This creditor,
agreed to extend, to the undersigned, the following other credits, which are not for the purpose of purchasing
or carrying or trading in securities, in addition to the credit described on this form (itemize and describe

briefly, including amounts and collateral if any). If none, so state $100,000 to fi nance

campaign for Milton Marks - 10/26/82 - collateral on account.

(3) Is any of the collateral listed in Part II (A) or (B) to be delivered, or has any such collateral
been delivered, from a bank, broker, dealer, or ‘person other than the undersigned? Yes [J] No (@
If yes, from whom? . Yes O No[(Q}
(4) Has any of the collateral listed in Part 11 (A) or (B) been owned less than six months?

Yes [] No [ If yes, identify all such collateral so owned

The uandersigned has (have) read this form and hereby cortifies and affirms that to the best of my (eur)
knowledge belief the information contained em this form is true, accurate, and complote.

SIGNED ..
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PART Il (to be completed by creditor)

(A) Colluteral consisting of margin stock or margin securities consisting of debt securities con-
vertible into murgin stock. The loan value of such stock under the current Supplement to Regulation T

is . per cent; the loan value of such debt securities is ......... ......... per cent.
Ne. of duren = Soures of Teta) marhet
S Iemise separately by lmise %"‘,"  vaation rive per
. (B) Collaternl consisting of other securities, ¢.g., mutual fund shares, registered non-equity securitiss.
:'.::. Momise separasely by lasws Market prise ot ot “:l:::‘
doasmnination lesme
(C) Other collateral. ‘
Curremt 8

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the creditor has read this form, has accepled the
customer’s statement oa Part | in good faith as defined below®, and hereby certifies and afirms that to the
best of his knowledge and belief all the information contained ea this form is true, accurate, and complete.

® Regulation T requires that the customesr’s statement en this form be accepted by the ereditor acting in good faith.
Good faith requires that the creditor or his duly autherized represeatative (1) must be alert to the circumstances surreunding
the credit, and (2) if he has any infermation which would cause s prudent man set to accept the statement without inquiry,
has investigated and is satisfied that the statement is trwthful. Ameng the facts which would require such investigation are
receipt of the statement through the mail er frem s third party.

THIS FORM MUST BE RETAINED BY THE CREDITOR FOR AT LEAST THREE YEARS AFTER THE
TERMINATION OF THIS CREDIT
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Milton Marks' Friends and Charles MUR 2417
Duck, Jr., as treasurer and

Carolene Marks sms ,
GENERAL COUNSEL'S REPORT ﬂmﬂgl SVEESSWN
I. BACKGROUND DEC 08 W

This matter was generated by the Reports Analysis Division

In the Matter of

(RAD) after a review of the disclosure reports of Milton Marks'
Friends, formerly the Marks for Congress Committee. (hereinafter
"Marks Committee®). The RAD review revealed that the Marks for
Congress Committee had received and partially repaid an
apparently excessive contribution in the form of a loan from the

candidate's spouse, Carolene Marks. Based on the foregoing, on

May 19, 1987, the Commission found reason to believe Carolene

Marks violated 2 U.S.C. § 44la(a) (1) (A) by making an excessive
contribution to the Marks Committee. The Commission also found
reason to believe the Marks Committee violated 2 U.S.C. § 44la(f)
by accepting the excessive contribution. Subsequently,
Respondents requested conciliation prior to a finding of probable
cause to believe., On June 7, 1988, the Commission declined to
enter into conciliation prior to a finding of probable cause to
believe with Respondents and instead approved interrogatories and
a request for documents.

On July 7, 1988, this Office received a response from
Respondents. (Attachment 1). While the information received
raised a new legal issue, the response failed to attach documents
discussed in the response and requested by the Commission.
Respondents were contacted and submitted the missing documents on

August 2, 1988.
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The documents submitted on August 2, 1988, however, were not

legible and did not identify the accounts in question. The

Office of General Counsel, therefore, requested that Respondents
submit clearer copies properly identifying the documents by
account number (1-4). Respondents submitted duplicate copies of
the documents on August 22, 1988.1/ (Attachment 2).
II. ANALYSIS

The issue in this matter is whether Mrs. Carolene Marks
violated 2 U.S.C. § 44la(a) (1) (A) by making a loan that exceeded
the contribution limits of the Act. The facts indicate that
securities in four accounts were used to collateralize a $265,000
loan to the Marks Committee. The accounts in the names of Mr.
and Mrs. Marks yielded $5,000 and $10,000, respectively (account
$1 - $5,000 and account #2 - $10,000). The accounts in Mrs.
Marks name alone yielded $100,000 and $150,000 (accounts #3 and
#4). Respondents have contended that the securities in the two
accounts in Mrs. Marks name alone were community property under
California law. Pursuant to former 11 C.F.R. 110.10(b) (1),
Mr. Marks would have a one-half ownership interest in any assets
that are determined to be community property. Thus, Mr. Marks
may also have a one-ha